Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
College/
Total HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
B | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | 20T CR ¢ & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Sample size 1058] 255 224  146] 145 520]  510] _ 149] _ 959 999] _ 567] 683  708]  232]  335]  323]  360]  324|  384] 824 619] 515 700 612 370 277]__365] 383 243767
“Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero were d. Cells “0%” are zero, though at least one response was received.”
Q1.[Choose up to 3]As far as you are concerned, what would you say are the most important issues facing Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ Ie;: Scii’ol nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Health Care 36%| _ 38%|  18%| _ 36%|  33%|  31%|  45%|  53%| _ 33%) 38%| _ 23%|  35%|  47%|  23%|  23%|  31%| _ 38%|  47%| _ 47%| _ 38% 37%| _ 31%| __ 36%) 38% 30% 38%| __31%| _ 37%) 33%| __39%
Cost of living/Inflation 27%| _ 32%| _ 18%|  24%|  22%|  32%|  20%| _ 28%| _ 24%) 30%| _ 35%| 290%|  18%|  36%|  35%|  33%|  25%|  19%| 17%| _ 28% 26%| __25%| __ 31%) 23% 21% 33%| __17%| _ 27%) 30%| __29%
The economy 26%| _ 25%|  42%|  29%| _ 20%|  23%|  27%| _ 21%| _ 30%) 20%| _ 24%| __26%|  27%| _ 17%|  30%| 24%| _27%|  29%| _26%| _ 24% 24%| __31%| __ 20%) 29% 34% 23%| __35%| _ 26%) 28%| __21%
E:‘a’:;e”me"'lc“ma‘e 20|  31%| 12%| 10%| 20%| 21%| 26%| 17%| 19% 25| 27%| 19%| 20| 20%| 26%| 22| 16%| 23%| 16%| 17% 20|  31%|  21% 23%|  24% 17|  e%|  13%) 21|  34%
E;;'rfgi/::b“m"e’"mem 19%| 14%| 25%| 27| 21%| 20%| 19%| 15%| 23% 16| 14%| 20%| 23%| 10%| 17%| 17| 23%| 21%| 24%| 20% 206 19%|  15% 2006|  21% 1006|  36%| 26%) 17%|  10%
Jobs/Unemployment 10%| _ 17%| _ 37%|  14%|  12%| _19%|  12%| 31%|  19% 20%| _ 26%| _ 19%| 14%| 24%| 28%| 17%|  21%| 17%| 11%| _19% 20%| __18%| __ 21%) 7% 7% 20%| __15%| _ 21%) 24%| __17%
gj:gzesssﬁ'r'?gm'g’a"°”/5°’ 16| 12%| 26%| 26%| 25%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 16% 17%|  16%| 1706| 16%| 18%| 14%| 18%| 17| 18%| 15%| 17% 17%|  15% 14%, 18% 17% 17| 28%| 20% 13%|  11%
Taxes 15%|  11%|  17%|  17%| 26%|  18%|  11%| 16%| 17% 14%| _ 12%|  19%|  15%|  10%|  14%| 19%| 19%| 16%| _14%| _ 16% 16%| _ 13% 15%) 15% 18% 5% 20%|  18% 16%| _ 11%
Terrorism/Security 15%|  10%|  13%|  10%| 13%| 15%| 22%| 14%| 16% 15%|  12%|  15%|  18%|  12%|  12%| 14%| 17%| 20%| 16%| _ 18% 17%| 8% 17%) 16% 13% 1a%] _18%|  17% 16%| _ 13%
Poverty/Social services 15| 19%|  8%|  9%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 13% 17%|  14%| 17| 13%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 17| 17%| 10%| 16% 14%| 13%|  20% 11% 10% 14| 6% 10% 14%|  21%
I[E'r:g’ EeReacersil 1206 10%|  8%| 8| 13%| 15%| 10%| 11%| 12% 12%| 13%| 9| 14%| 14%| 120| 8%|  9w| 13%| 14%| 11% 12%| 14% 119, 13% 13% 10| 5% 11% 17%|  13%
First Nations
issues/Aboriginals/indigen|  8%|  6%|  6%| 11%| 15%| 10%| 6% 7% 6% 110 1% 7| 79| 15%| 9|  sw| ew| 7| 6w 7% 7% 12% % 8% 10% 100 2% 4% 5% 15%
ous affairs
Education/Post-secondary| 79|  9%|  4%| 1106  9%|  4%| 13%| 8w 6% 0| 116  8%| 4% 16%| 79| 1106 5% 5% 4% 7% 6%|  11%) 8% 7% 8% %] 2% 8% 7% 10%
L';‘:)Z:“AFTN Scinecd 7| sw| 7|  aw| sw| 5% 8w 5% 9% 50| 5|  6%| 8w aw| 6% 5| 76| 7| 9| 5% 8%| 8% 2% 9% 9% sl a%| 6% %) 8%
Energy sector/Oil Prices 6%  4%| 10%| 4% 1% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6%|  aw| 8| 6% aw| aw| 7| 8w % 7% 7% 50| 5% 7% 5% 8% 6%| 6% 6% 8%| 5%
Leadership/Politics 6% 5% 12%| _ 9%| _ 4%| _ 7%| _ 3%| 3% 7% 5% 6%| 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 13%] 6% 2% 3%
Crime/Justice issues 6% 6%|  5%| _ 7%| _10%| 5% 7% 8% _ 6% 6% a%| 7% 6%  2%| 5% 7%| 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5] 8% 7% 6% 4%
Integrity/Ethics 2w 6%| 4| aw| 4% 3%| 6% 2%| 5% 2% 3w| 5% 4%|  3%| 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5] 3% 6% 2%| 5%
?’;:i'f'ys)s“e (Elease 30| 6| 20|  s%| 2% aw| 2| 2% 4% 20| 2| aw| 3| 2| 3| 2% sw| 1% s%| 4% 20| 4% 3% 2% 3% a6l 3| 3% 20| 4%
r;;'ign/ gicipaticaal 36| 4w 10| 4w 3% 3% 2% 8w sw% 20| 5| 2| 2| 76| 3|  1%| 2% 1% 2| 2% 3%| 3% 2% 2% 3% a0l 20| 2% 20| 4%
The Senate 1% ow|  ow| 2% 1| 2%| 1%  1%] 2% %] 0w 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%] 3% 1% %] 1% 1% 2% 1% 1| 1% 2% %] 1%
Nt Ty (et s 1% 1% 0| 4| 0w 1% 1 1% ow| 2% 2| 1% 0| o0w| 1% 20| 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0| 0% 2%| 1%
and Quebec sovereignty)
Q2.0verall, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | P07 CR ¢ g & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Very Satisfied 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 7%| 4% 6% 6%| 9% _ 5%| 5%  14%| _ 6%| _ 6%| _ 4%| _ 4%| 6% _ 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 3] 2% 6% %] 8%
Moderately Satisfied 56%|  52%|  46%|  52%|  48%|  54%|  63%|  67%|  54%) 58%|  58%|  54%|  56%| 50%|  58%| 54%| 54%| 57%| 55%|  52% 55%| _ 63%| __ 50%) 56% 61% 5796 27%| _ 57%) 67%| _ 63%
Moderately Dissatisfied 2a%| 27%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 25| 20%| 18%| 24% 2a%| 26%| 24| 23%| 23%| 27| 21%| 26| 24%| 22| 25% 2a%| 23%|  26% 23% 21% 25%| 33%| 25%) 21%|  21%
Very Dissatisfied 1a%| _ 10%| 24%|  18%| 17%| _ 14%| 10%| 11%|  16% 11| 7%|  17%|  16%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 16%| _ 18% 13%] 7% 15%) 13% 12% 12| 3| 12% 5% 8%
Top2Box 62%| _ 61%|  49%| 52%| 53%|  61%| 71%|  71%| _ 60%) 65%| _ 68%| 59%| 61%| 73%| 64%| 61%| 58%| 60%| 61%| 57% 63%| _ 70%| __ 60%) 63% 66% 60%| __30%| _ 63%) 74%| __71%
Bottom2Box 38%|  39%| 5106] 48%| 479 39%| 29%| 29%| 40%) 35%|  32%] 4106]  39%| 27%| 36%| 39%| 42%| 40%| 39%|  43% 37%|  30%|  40%) 37% 32% 200 70%] 3% 26%| _ 29%




Q3.[Summary of Optimistic]And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Your own future 66% 64%: 63%) 60%: 64% 66%: 67%) 67%: 64% 67% 63%) 65%: 69% 59%: 65% 64% 66% 64% 73% 60% 68% 72% 57% 69% 75% 68%) 62% 67% 66% 66%:
The future of Canada 56% 55% 47%) 46% 50%) 58%: 57%) 65%: 54% 58%: 58%) 54% 57%) 64%: 54% 55% 52% 55% 58% 50% 58% 63% 51% 58% 61% 56% 29% 53% 63% 66%:
Q3.[Summary of Pessimistic]And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Scifml nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Your own future 34% 36% 37% 40% 36% 34% 33% 33% 36% 33% 37% 35% 31% 41% 35% 36% 34% 36% 27% 40% 32% 28% 43% 31% 25% 32%) 38% 33% 34% 34%
The future of Canada 44% 45% 53% 54%! 50% 42% 43% 35% 46% 42% 42% 46% 43% 36%! 46% 45% 48% 45% 42% 50% 42% 37% 49% 42% 39% 44% 71% 47% 37% 34%
Q3.[Your own future]And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
i College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ SC:ZDI nv $ o E Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Very Optimistic 14% 16%: 12% 8% 10% 14%: 17% 14%: 15% 14% 17%) 12% 15% 15% 18% 12% 13%) 11% 18% 12% 15% 18%! 13%! 15% 21% 8% 13%! 15% 14% 15%:
Moderately Optimistic 51% 49% 51% 52%: 54% 52%: 50%) 52%: 49% 53% 46% 53% 54% 44% 47%) 53% 53% 53% 55% 48% 53% 54% 44% 54% 54% 60%) 49% 52% 52% 51%
Moderately Pessimistic 26% 24% 29% 31%: 27% 26%: 27% 25%: 28% 24% 28% 26%: 25% 30%: 27% 28% 25% 28% 22% 30% 25% 23% 32% 25% 20% 23%] 30% 25% 29% 24%
Very Pessimistic 8% 11%: 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% 11%!; 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10%:
Top2Box 66% 64%: 63%) 60%: 64% 66%: 67%) 67%: 64% 67% 63%) 65%: 69% 59%: 65% 64% 66%) 64% 73% 60% 68% 72%; 57%) 69% 75% 68%) 62% 67% 66% 66%:
Bottom2Box 34% 36% 37% 40% 36% 34% 33%) 33%: 36%) 33%: 37%) 35%: 31%) 41% 35%) 36% 34% 36% 27%) 40% 32% 28% 43% 31% 25% 32%) 38% 33% 34% 34%
Q3.[The future of Canada]And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school ¢ & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Very Optimistic 8% 9% 5% 2% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10%! 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 3% 9% 6% 11%:
Moderately Optimistic 48% 46% 42% 44% 44%) 49% 47%) 58%: 45% 51% 50%) 46% 48%) 55% 46% 46% 46% 49% 48% 43% 49% 54% 43% 50% 52% 51%] 26%! 44% 57%) 55%:
Moderately Pessimistic 30% 31% 32% 32%: 36% 27%: 32% 26%: 29% 30%: 33% 29% 28% 29% 36% 26% 31% 29% 27% 31% 29% 28%! 32% 28% 28% 29%) 38% 34% 30% 23%:
Very Pessimistic 14% 14%: 21%) 22%: 13% 15%: 11% 9% 17%) 12% 9% 18% 16% 7% 10%! 19% 17%! 17% 15%! 19% 13% 8% 17%! 14% 11% 15%) 33% 13%] 7% 11%:
Top2Box 56%) 55%: 47%) 46% 50%) 58%: 57%) 65%: 54% 58%: 58%) 54% 57% 64% 54% 55% 52% 55% 58%) 50% 58% 63% 51% 58% 61% 56%] 29%! 53%) 63%) 66%:
Bottom2Box 44% 45% 53%) 54%: 50%) 42% 43%) 35%: 46%) 42% 42%) 46% 43%) 36%: 46%) 45% 48% 45% 42% 50% 42% 37% 49% 42% 39% 44%) 71% 47% 37%) 34%




Q4.[Trust in media]ln your view:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
+ | < = +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I':S‘S" SZEZ'(‘)I Wi || SR || S| SO || DIREF || o || ity || i || e
Most of the stories you
see in the news can't be 40%| 38%| 55%| 49%| 44%| 36%| 40%| 35%| 42% 38%| 48%| 41%| 33%| 45%| 50| 43%| 39%| 33%| 320 41% 43%|  35% 21%) 21% 40% 36%| s6%| 44% 33%|  35%
trusted
g‘;"::{‘;z‘i‘hi‘)f:gg‘)d 1901 600 62%6| 45%| 519 56| 64%| eow| 6s%| 58% 62| 52%| 59%| 67%| 55%| s0%| 57| 61%| 67%| 68%| S9% 57%| 65%|  59% 50%|  60% 6aon| 44| s6% 67%|  65%
Q5.[Tradition v. openness]lt is most important for children to learn:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
i College/
iv+ < - +
Bc | a8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-3a | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ T:Sz' SZ:ZZI Wit || S || S || SO || BIREF || G || ey || oo || e
Respect for tradition 33%|  27%|  38%|  33%|  29%| 31%| 37%| _30%| _ 35%) 30%| _ 22%|  36%|  37%|  18%| 25%|  36%| 37%|  38%| _36%| _ 38% 3% 22% 35% 34% 21% 29%| _ 53%| _ 36% 26%]| _ 24%
::;"g;;z:;:z:sew [Ceas 67%| 73%| 62| 67%| 71%| 69%| 63%| 70| 65% 70%| 78%| 64%| 63%| 82| 75| 64%| 63%| 62%| 64%| 62% 66%| 78% 65% 66% 73% 71%|  a79%|  6a% 74%|  76%
Q6.[Hard work v. luck/connections]in terms of individual success:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <850k | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB | Sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | P07 TCR ¢ ¢ g Core | Likely [ Maybe | Never
People who are rich
mostly got there through aa%|  38%| 47| 44%| 39%| 41%| asw| 47| 4% aa%|  38%| 45%| 47| 36%| 40%| 44%| 45| 420 51%| 44% a5%|  43% 40%, 6% 49% 29| 58| 47% 0% 37%
hard work
People who are rich
mostly got there through 56%| 62%| 53%| 56%| 61%| 59%| 52%| 53%| 56% 56%| 62%| 55%| 53%| 64%| 60%| 56%| 55| 58%| 49%| 56% 55%|  57% 60% 54% 51% s8%| 42%| 53% 59%|  63%
family connections or luck
Q7.[Faith in public life]in Canada, we should:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ieszr sc:fml nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Keep God and religion
completely out of public 60%| 65%| 57| 45%| 59%| 57%| 69%| 50|  65%) 56%| 61%| 62| 58%| 53%| 67%| 65%| 59%| 60%| 57%| 58% 56%|  68% 58%) 61% 68% 53%|  45%| 56% 60%|  70%
life
Publicly celebrate the role
of faith in our collective a0%| 35%| 43%| 55%| 41%| 43%| 31%| s0%| 35% 44|  39%| 38%| 42| 47| 33%| 35%| 41%| 40%w| 43%| 42% 24%|  329% 2%, 39% 32% a7%|  55%|  44% 20%|  30%
lives




Q8.When it comes to issues like abortion and doctor-assisted death, where do you put the overall priority:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <§50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF
B | AB | sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | P07 R || < & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
People's freedom to 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 g 9 9 g 9 o 9 9 g g 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
o 82%| 82| 8106| 81%| 82| 82| 81%| 80%| 80% 83%| 81%| 80| 83%| 80| 81| 78%| 82| se%| 81%| 79% 83%| 83% 81%, 81% 84% so%| 68| 77%) 85%|  88%
:;:1: VD i IESERATE 18%| 18%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 20% 17%| 19%| 2006| 17%| 20| 19%| 22%| 18| 14%| 10%| 21% 17%|  17% 19%, 19% 16% 18%| 320%| 23%) 15%|  12%
Q9.[Free market v. regulation]it would be better to...
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr SCEZM nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
:;f::::";i::r”k";‘y more 50| 46%| 66%| 63%| 53%| 56| 42%| 54%|  55% 50%| 48%| 5206| 56%| 44%| 50%| 48%| 55| s0%| 62%| 51% 53%| 53% 49%, 54% 56% 500 77| 62%) 51%| 37%
Have more government
involvement and a8%| 54| 34%| 379%| 4706| 4d%| s8%| a6%| 45% 50%| 520 48%| 44%| 56%| 50%| 52%| 4506| 50%| 38%| 49% 47%|  47% 519, 46% 44% a8%| 23%| 38% 29%|  63%
regulation of the economy
Q10.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fwl nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
We need to worry about
?h“e'fems’?ocf"t:':z;rddt::e 57%| 53%| 64%| 65%| 61%| 59%| 54%| 56%| 63% 500 53%| 62%| 57%| 47%| 57%| 61%| 63%| 60%| S54%| 65% 56%|  47% 60% 54% 57% 59%|  70%| 64% 59%|  47%
care of itself
Canada should accept
fewer immigrants and 59%| 53%| 67%| 64%| 57%| 56| 64%| 51%| 60% 57%| 53%| 6106| 61%| 45%| 59%| 54%| 67| 63%| s9%| 68% 59%|  43% 61%, 58% 53% 62%| 81%| 62%) 60%|  46%
refugees
Politicians and the media
2?‘;2;‘;2’:;';":'::22;2’;":‘” 36%| 41%| 38%| 33%| 35%| 37%| 32%| 39%| 38% 3a0| arw| 36%| 27| s2%| 44%| ase6| 20| 28%| 26%| 35% 32%| 43%|  38% 33%|  36% 21|  20%| 34% 43%|  42%
Canada
Many key Canadian
s o] e e 62%| 60%| 70%| 65%| 63%| 62%| 58%| 58%| 65% 59%| 53%| 63%| 68%| 46%| 57%| 59%| 67%| 61| 74%| 64% 62%| 58% 60%, 60% 65% 65%| 79%| 7a%) 61%|  48%
regulation and more open
competition




Q10.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
+ | < = +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I':S‘S" Szif)'(‘)l Wi || SR || S| SO || DIREF || o || ity || i || e
We need to worry about
(7 G0 ISy e a3%| 47%| 36| 35%| 30%| 4106 46%| a4%| 37% a8%| 47| 38%| 43%| 53%| 43%| 30| 37| 40%| a6%| 35% 24%|  53% 40%) 46% 43% 21%|  30%| 36% 21%|  53%
the rest of the world take
care of itself
Canada should accept
fewer immigrants and a1%|  476| 33%| 36%| 43%| 44%| 36%| 49%| 0% a3%| 47| 39%| 39%| 55| 41%| 46| 33%| 37%| 41| 329% 1% 57% 39%) 2% 47% 38%| 19%| 38%) 20%|  54%
refugees
Politicians and the media
have overblown the threat | ¢ | 5aoi  205| 6706| 65%| 63| G8%| 61%| 62% 66%| 53%| 64%| 73%| 48%| 56| 55%| 71| 720 74%| e5% 68%| 57% 62%) 67% 64% s9%| 80| 66%) 57%| 58%
of homegrown terrorism in
Canada
Many key Canadian
MIELMEES el el 38%| 40%| 30%| 35%| 37| 38%| 42| 42%| 35% a1%| 47| 37| 32| 54| 43%| 41%| 33%| 39%| 26%| 36% 38%| 42% 40%) 40% 35% 3s%| 21%| 26%) 39%| 52%
regulation and more open
competition

Q10.[We need to worry about our own country and let the rest of the world take care of itself|Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <850K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :
Bc | a8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-3a | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul il || <& ¢ g core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Strongly Agree 20| 22%| _ 24%| _ 30%| _ 21%| _ 22%| _ 14%| _ 18%| _ 23% 179 10%|  21%| _ 21%|  12%| _ 24%| _ 20%| _ 22%| _ 23%| _ 19%| _ 25% 1796 17%] 22 0% 21% 17| 36%]| _ 22%) To%| _ 14%
Moderately Agree 37%| __30%| 39%| 33%| _41%| 37%|  40%| _38%| _ 40% 35%|  34%| _41%| 36%| 35%| 33%| 42%| 41%| 37%| 35%| _ 40% 30%| _ 30%| __ 38%) 3% 37% 21| __3a%| __a2%) 23%|__33%
Moderately Disagree 31| _ 31%| 28%| 28%| _27%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 27% 3a%| 33%| _29%| 30%| 36%| 32%| 31%| 27%| 29%| 32%| _27% 32%| _36%| __ 28%) 35%| __ 31% 20%] __22%] _ 29%) 3a%| __34%
Strongly Disagree 129 16%| _ 8%| 7% 12%| 11%| 13%| 12%| _10%) 12|  1a%| _ o%| 13%|  179%| 11%| _ 8%| 10%| 11%| 15%| _ 9% 1106 17%] __ 13%) 1% 1% 2% 8% 6% 7% 20%
Top2Box 57|  53%| _ 64%|  65%| 61%| 59%|  54%| _ 56%| _ 63% 5296 _ 53%| _62%|  57%| 47%| 57%| 61%| 63%| 60%| 54%| 65% 5696 _ 47%| __ 60%) 52| __ 57% 509%6] _ 70%] _ 64%) 59%| _47%
Bottom2Box 23%| _476] _ 36%|  35%|  39%|  41%|  46%|  44%|  37% 28%|  47%|  38%|  43%|  53%| 43%| 39%| 37| 40%|  46%|  35% 2a%|  53%| _ 40% 26%|  43% 219 30%|  36%) 21%| _ 53%

Q10.[Canada should accept fewer immigrants and refugees]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ Ieszr sc:fml nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Strongly Agree 20%| _ 21%|  37%| _ 41%| _ 26%| 29%| 31%| _ 18%| _ 30%) 27%| _ 23%|  31%|  31%|  16%| 28%|  28%|  34%|  34%|  29%| _ 36% 28%| __18% 30%) 29% 28% 28%|__54%| _ 30%) 21%| _ 21%
Moderately Agree 30%| _ 32%| 30%| 23%| 31%| 27%| 33%| 32%| _ 30%) 30%| _ 31%| 30%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 26%| 33%| 29%|  30%| _ 32% 31%| _ 25% 31%) 29% 26% 3a%| _27%| _ 32%) 38%| _ 25%
Moderately Disagree 27%| __30%| _ 23%| _ 24%| 29%| 20%| 23%|  32%|  27%) 27%| __29%| _26%| 27%| _ 33%|  26%| 31%| _ 22%| 26%| 27%| _ 22% 28%| __35% 24%) 26% 35% 26%| __16%| _ 30%) 32%| __29%
Strongly Disagree 14%| _ 17%| _ 10%|  12%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 13% 16%|  18%| 13%| 13%| 22%|  15%| 15%| 11%| 11%| 15%| 10% 13%| __ 22% 15%) 16% 11% 2% 3% 8% o%| _ 26%)
Top2Box 59%|  53%|  67%| 64%| 57%| 56%| 64%| 51%| _ 60%) 57%|  53%|  61%| 61%|  45%| 59%| 54%| 67%| 63%| 59%| _ 68% 59%| _ 43% 61%) 58% 53% 62%| _81%|  62%) 60%| __46%
Bottom2Box 21%| __a76] _ 33%| _36%| 43%| 44%| 36%| 49%| _ 40% 23%| 47| _30%| 39%| 55%| 41%| a6%| 33%| 37%| 410 32% 21%| __57% 39%) 42% 47% 38%| _ 10%|  38%) 20%| __54%




Q10.[Politicians and the media have overblown the threat of homegrown terrorism in Canada]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Strongly Agree 8% 11%: 8% 6% 12% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 13%) 7% 6% 12% 13%) 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 10%! 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 9% 11%:
Moderately Agree 28% 30%: 31%, 27%: 24%) 28%: 25%) 34%: 29% 27% 34% 29% 22% 40% 30% 37% 22% 23% 21% 27% 25% 33% 29% 25% 27% 33%] 14%; 29% 35% 30%:
Moderately Disagree 43% 45% 38%) 48% 48%) 43% 44% 40% 42% 44% 39% 43% 47% 35% 41% 38% 47% 48% 47% 40% 48% 42% 40% 46% 48% 39%j 46% 43% 40% 44%
Strongly Disagree 21% 14%: 24%) 19%: 17% 20%: 23%) 21%: 20%) 21% 14%) 21% 26%) 12% 15%! 17% 24% 24% 27% 25% 19% 15%! 22% 21% 16% 20%] 34% 24% 17% 14%:
Top2Box 36% 41% 38%) 33%: 35%) 37%: 32%) 39%: 38%) 34% 47% 36%: 27% 52% 44% 45% 29% 28% 26%) 35% 32% 43% 38% 33% 36% 41%) 20% 34% 43% 42%
Bottom2Box 64% 59% 62%) 67%: 65%) 63%: 68% 61%: 62%) 66%: 53%) 64%: 73%) 48% 56%) 55% 71%) 72% 74% 65% 68% 57% 62% 67% 64% 59%| 80% 66% 57% 58%
Q10.[Many key Canadian industries need a lot less regulation and more open competition]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr S;’fwl s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Strongly Agree 14% 11%] 19%| 11%! 11%] 15% 13%| 13%] 19%) 10% 12%) 14% 16%) 9% 14%)| 11% 17%] 11% 20% 14% 14% 15%] 13%] 15% 16% 15% 29% 16% 8% 10%]
Moderately Agree 47% 48% 51% 53% 52% 47% 45% 45% 46% 48% 40% 49% 52% 38% 42% 48% 49% 49% 53% 50% 48% 43% 47% 45% 50% 50%) 50%] 58% 52% 38%
Moderately Disagree 31% 32% 25% 27%! 26% 31% 33% 37% 28% 35% 39% 30% 26% 44% 36% 34% 27% 32% 21% 29% 31% 34% 32% 33% 29% 29%) 18%] 24% 34% 39%
Strongly Disagree 7% 8% 4% 9% 10%| 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7%] 2% 2% 5% 13%]
Top2Box 62% 60%! 70% 65% 63% 62%! 58% 58% 65% 59% 53% 63% 68% 46% 57% 59% 67% 61% 74% 64% 62% 58%] 60% 60% 65% 65%) 79% 74% 61% 48%
Bottom2Box 38% 40% 30% 35% 37% 38% 42% 42% 35% 41% 47% 37%! 32% 54% 43% 41% 33% 39% 26% 36% 38% 42% 40% 40% 35% 35%) 21% 26% 39% 52%!
Q1l1.Canada's immigration policies should give preference to:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fml nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
People from similar
cultures and preferably 33% 26% 34% 29%: 20% 31%: 44% 24% 36% 30%: 31% 34% 34% 26%: 34% 32% 36% 36% 32% 39% 30% 26% 37% 32% 29% 29%) 46% 31% 33% 28%:
English-speaking as well
People from anywhere in
w:n"t"?;'goﬁr'i‘:ﬁea‘solhey 67%| 7a%| 66%| 71| 80%| 69%| 56%| 76%| 64% 70%| 69%| 66%| 66%| 7a%| 66%| 68%| 6a%| 64%| 68%| 61% 70%|  7a%|  63% 68%|  71% 7100|  5am| 9% 67%| 2%
Canadian society
Q12.[Environment v. econonmy]Overall, Canada's policies should...
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H: Tech i K -99K 100K DK/REF .
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ I:SZ' sc:[z)ol Wiy || S || SEEEl || elmee l Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Emphasize environmental
protection over economic 58% 61%: 43% 47% 65% 61%: 60% 61%: 53% 64%: 66% 58%: 53% 74% 60% 63% 54% 60% 47% 56% 56% 65% 59% 58% 61% 55%) 32% 54% 59% 73%:
growth
Emphasize economic
growth over 42% 39% 57% 53% 35% 39% 40% 39% 47% 36% 34% 42% 47% 26% 40% 37% 46% 40% 53% 44% 44% 35% 41% 42% 39% 45% 68% 46% 41% 27%]
environmental protection




Q13.The US has given official notice that it wants to renegotiate NAFTA. Which of these overall approaches should Canada take?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
+ | < = +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I':S‘S" SZEZ'(‘)I Wi || SR || SR || SO || DIREF || o || iy || i || e
A"soft" approach -
making difficult
concessions to keep a 40% 30%: 43% 33%: 39% 38%: 50% 40% 37% 44% 46% 40% 36% 46% 46% 44% 36% 36% 36% 42% 40% 38% 43% 39% 38% 40%) 50% 43% 44% 32%:
good relationship with our
biggest trading partner
A"hard" approach -
refusing difficult
concessions even if it
AT A ETSET G 60% 70%] 57% 67%] 61% 62% 50% 60% 63% 56% 54% 60% 64% 54% 54% 56% 64% 64% 64% 58% 60% 62% 57%] 61% 62% 60% 50% 57% 56% 68%
trade relations with the
U.S.
Q14.[Indigenous policy]Canada should...
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
iv+ < - +
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I'ESSZ' SZ?ZZI Wit || S || CSERIS || SRS || BIREF || e || ey || e || smve
Expand policies aimed at
improving the situation for 61% 55% 41% 47%] 47% 67% 68% 63% 55% 68% 66% 58% 61% 75% 61% 59% 57% 63% 60% 60% 59% 67% 69% 59% 56% 55%) 38% 52% 65% 75%]
Indigenous Canadians
Work to remove any
special status and
] 39% 45% 59% 53%: 53% 33%: 32% 37%: 45% 32% 34% 42% 39% 25% 39% 41% 43% 37% 40% 40% 41% 33% 31% 41% 44% 45%) 62% 48% 35% 25%:
programs for Indigenous
Canadians
Q15.[Private v. public health]Regarding health care, we should....
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
v+ < - +
Bc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-3a | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ 1352’ SZ:ZZI Sloiv| BSSSORE(R20: 20K 100Ky | DKIREES] NG oTel (ikeiv R may el | never
Encourage private medical
clinics outside of the
public health care system 52% 48% 63% 58% 51% 49% 50% 55% 52% 52% 53% 54% 48% 48% 57% 52% 57% 45% 50% 54% 52% 47% 52% 52% 57% 43% 70%)] 56% 56% 38%
to give Canadians more
choice
Prohibit private medical
clinics outside of the
public health care system 48% 52%: 37% 42% 49% 51%: 50% 45% 48% 48% 47% 46% 52% 52% 43% 48% 43% 55% 50% 46% 48% 53% 48% 48% 43% 57% 30% 44% 44% 62%:
to preserve the principle
of equal access
Q16.Internationally, Canada should...
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
+ | < = +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I':S‘S" SZEZ'(‘)I Wi || SR || S| SO || DIREFE || o || iy || i || e




Play an active role in
e 6 ) a ) a ) a ) a ) a 6 a ) a 6 a 6 a 6 6 ) ) 6 6 a ) 6 6 )
Z‘L'l'r”:‘lr“yeg’l’zré"lzgft‘f;‘hble 5206 49%| 61%| 58%| 60%| 54%| 44%| 50%|  54% 5006 38%| 53%| 61| 40%| 36%| 48%| s8w| 59%| 63%| S53% 5406  47% 8% 53% 56% s006| 71|  59% 47%|  41%
spots
Avoid direct military
involvement in other parts |~ 48%| 51%| 39%| 420 40%| 46%| 56%| 50%| 46% 50%| 62%| 47%| 39%| 60%| 64%| 52| 42| 41| 37| 47% 46%|  53% 52% 47% 44% 50%| 29%| 41% 53%| 59%
of the world
Q17.[Lower taxes v. social programs]The main priority for Canada today should be:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr sc:t:)ul nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Ee;lij:cngu':terytax CUCEl 500| 42%| 54%| 56%| 57| 52%| 49%| 45| 54% a6%| 43%| 54%| 51%| 35| 49%| 52%| 57| 49| 53%| 54% 5006 43%| 6% 55|  52% a9%|  76%|  60% 48%|  34%
Investing in new programs
aimed at improving 50%| 58%| 46%| 44%| 43%| 48%| 51%| 55%| 46% 54%| 57%| 46%| 49%| 65%| 51%| 48%| 43%| 51%| 47%| 46% 50%|  57% 54% 45% 48% 51%|  24%|  40% 52%|  66%
people's well-being
Q18.[Security v. civil liberties]The government of Canada should promote policies that ...
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Strengthen security and
anti-terrorism efforts -
ven it e 53%| 47%| 55%| 59%| 52%| 53%| 55%| 50%| 50% 56%| 46%| 52%| 60%| 51%| 42%| 47| 56%| 60%| 59%| 59% 52%|  44% 52% 54% 53% 51%| 70%| 60% 53%|  41%
weakening civil liberties
Protect civil liberties -
z‘r/‘zna'r:('i‘I:ﬁ';e”s;:z;‘fro'a/s 47%| 53%| 45%| 41%| 48%| 47%| 4s5%| s0%| 0% 449  sa%| 48%| 40%| 49%| 58%| 53%| 44%| a0w| 41%| 41% 48%|  56% 48% 46% 47% a9%| 30|  40% 47%|  59%
more difficult
Q19.[Federal resp v. provincial resp]When it comes to Canada's health care system:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ Scf;ol nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
The federal government
should play alead role
protecting Canadian 73%| 83%| 65%| 60%| 81%| 81%| 57%| 83%| 70% 76%|  73%| 73%| 73%| 76%| 72| 75%| 7106| 7a%| 72| 71% 75%|  74% 71% 72% 72% 81%| 66%| 72% 75%|  76%
medicare and enforcing
national standards
It should be left up to the
f&gz:;Laégv?\V:;;T:Z;ew 21%|  17%| 35%| 40%| 19%| 19%| 43%| 17%|  30% 2a%| 21%| 27| 27%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 20%| 26%| 28%| 29% 25%|  26% 29%) 28% 28% 10%| 34%| 28% 25%|  24%
systems




Q20.Based on whatever you've heard or seen about supply management, do you think Canada should:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Keep this system in place
to ensure a stable market 48% 49% 43% 46% 41% 52%: 43% 54%: 45% 51% 49% 46% 48% 52% 47% 47% 46% 47% 49% 47% 47% 50% 52% 45% 51% 42%) 37% 46% 50% 53%
for farmers
End the system and open
up the market to more 29% 31% 34% 29% 31% 27%] 30% 20% 38% 20% 22% 30% 33% 14% 28% 27% 32% 30% 36% 24% 31% 33% 23% 33% 34% 27%) 45% 31% 24% 23%
competition
Can't sa{/Not sure 23% 21%: 23%) 25%: 29%) 21%: 27%) 26%: 18%! 29%: 28%) 24% 18%! 34% 25%) 26% 22%) 22% 15%! 29% 21% 17%: 25% 22% 15% 31%] 18%! 23% 26% 25%:
Q21.Gov't could END all federal subsidies to business, while LOWERING corporate tax rates to 10% (from the current 15%). Does this sound like it would be a move in the right or wrong direction?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr S;’fwl s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Right direction 40% 36% 37% 37% 32% 41% 44% 34% 48% 32% 30% 41% 46% 30% 30% 38% 44% 42% 50% 37% 41% 44% 36% 46% 43% 33%j 57%] 48% 34% 31%
Wrong direction 20% 21%! 20% 25% 17%) 21%! 17%) 17%! 22% 17% 23% 20%! 17%)| 25% 22% 22% 17%] 17% 17%] 21% 18% 20% 22% 18% 20% 16% 12%] 17% 19% 25%]
Can't say/Not sure 40% 43% 43% 38% 51% 38% 39% 48% 29% 51%! 46% 39%! 37% 45% 47% 40% 38% 41% 33% 42% 42% 36% 42% 36% 37% 51%) 32% 35% 47% 43%
Q22.Which of these two options do you think is a better overall model for Canada's federal tax system?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fml nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
The current system with
five tax brackets that
increase with higher 38% 43% 34% 36%: 29% 36%: 42% 34%: 40% 36%: 36% 34% 43% 37% 35% 34% 33% 38% 48% 33% 39% 44% 38% 39% 37% 35%] 31% 33% 38% 44%
income levels
The proposal for two rates
applying to income under 37% 30% 44% 44% 42% 37%] 33% 44% 42% 32% 33% 39% 39% 26% 37% 32% 44% 42% 36% 35% 39% 39% 31% 43% 44% 29%) 48% 45% 33% 30%
and over $100k
Can't sﬂ/lNot sure 25% 26%: 21%) 21%: 29%) 26%: 26%) 22%: 18%! 32%: 31%) 28%: 18%! 37% 27%) 34% 22%) 20% 16%! 32% 22% 17%!; 31% 18% 19% 35%) 21% 23% 29% 26%:
Q23.[Over 35 - Summary of Every/more than once]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Sample size 1391 203 | 167 121 112 | 406 | 402 123 707 685 - 683 708 - | - 323 360 | 324 | 384 611 | 438 | 342 499 | 443 | 257 | 192 296 | 277 | 275 | 542
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H: Tech i K -99K 100K DK/REF .
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ I:SZ' sc:[z)ol Wiy || <SS || eS| elmee l Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
g::::;"a“"e Party of 37| 38%| 66%| 4s6| 42| 41%| 19%| 34%| 39% 35% 35%|  40% 20%| 40| 34%| 45| 40% arw|  s2m|  31% 39%|  42% aa%| 91| 77 3%
Liberal Party of Canada 35%) 33% 14% 25%: 32%) 37%: 37%, 51%: 34% 35%: 31%: 38%) 31% 31%, 38% 39%) 29% 36% 44% 33% 36% 40% 30%] 4% 32%) 54% 43%
?‘Negp';emocra“c Party 2106|  34%| 12%| 24| 28%| 18| 21%| 28%| 22% 21% 21|  22% 19%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 20% 20%|  26% 25% 21% 17% 20| aw|  13%) 20%|  35%
Bloc Quebecois 7% 28%) 7%| 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10%: 7% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 12%:




Q23.[Over 35 - Summary of Once]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & 4 Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
gz;:::’at've R/l 1a%|  11%| 11| 15%|  8%| 14%| 17%| 17%| 15% 13% 13%|  15% 14|  11%| 18%| 13%| 14% 16%| 11% 13% 15% 12% 17| 2% 13w A
Liberal Party of Canada 19% 18%: 13% 21%: 25%) 20%: 19% 19%: 19% 20%: 20%: 19% 18% 21% 19% 18%! 19% 21% 18%! 19%! 18% 18% 23%) 12% 34% 21% 14%
?‘Negp?emocra"c Party 20| 14%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 30%| 23%| 19% 21% 23%|  17% 28%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 18% 23%| 19%|  20% 22% 17% 18|  s%| 243 28%|  22%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 12%! 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2%; 4% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 4%

Q23.[Over 35 - Summary of Never]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .

BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr S;’fwl s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
g:::g;"a""e Party of a9%| 5106| 24%| 39%| 51| 45| 64| 49%| 46% 52% 52|  45% 579%| 49| 49%| 43%| 45% a1%|  57% 56% a6%| 4% a0%| 1% 10% 59%|  90%
Liberal Party of Canada 46% 49% 2% 54% 43% 43% 44% 30% 47% 45% 49% 43% 51% 47% 43% 44% 53% 43% 38% 47% 46% 42% 47%) 84% 34% 25% 43%
?‘Net")vp'fem“'a““ Party se%| 51%| 75%| 64%| sov| 6ave| 49w a9%| 59% 58% s6%|  60% s3%| 60%| 57%| 63%| 61% 5796  55%|  55% 57%|  65% 6206| 90%| 63%|  sow| 43v
Bloc Quebecois 15% 60% 17%| 13%! 15% 15%| 15% 16%| 11% 17%| 15% 13% 17%] 17%] 15% 13% 13% 8% 15% 18% 18%!

Q23.[Over 35 - Conservative Party of Canada]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q

BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fml nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 20% 19%: 45% 28%: 22%) 23%: 7% 12%: 22% 17% 17% 22% 14% 20% 19% 25% 22% 20% 16%! 16%! 20% 24% 23%] 87% 6% 0%
More than once 17% 19%: 20%) 17%: 20%) 18%: 13% 23%: 17%) 18% 17% 17%) 14% 20% 15% 19% 19% 17% 16%! 15%! 19% 17% 21%] 11%!; 70% 3%
Once 14% 11%: 11% 15%: 8% 14%: 17% 17%: 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 11%) 18% 13%) 14% 16% 11%!; 13%! 15% 12% 17%] 2% 13% 41% 7%)
Never/Not once 49% 51% 24% 39%: 51% 45% 64% 49% 46% 52%: 52%: 45% 57% 49% 49% 43% 45% 47% 57%) 56% 46% 47% 40%) 1% 10% 59% 90%
Top2Box 37% 38% 66% ) 45% 42%) 41% 19%!| 34%: 39%) 35%: 35%: 40%) 29% 40% 34% 45% 40% 37% 32% 31% 39% 42% 44%) 97% 77% 3%;

Q23.[Over 35 - Liberal Party of Canada]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H: Tech i K -99K 100K DK/REF .

Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ I:SZ' sc:[z)ol Wiy || <SS || eS| elmee l Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 14% 12%: 4% 9% 15% 17%: 14% 19%: 13% 15% 12% 16% 11% 12%! 14% 18%! 12% 15% 16%! 12%! 13% 19% 13%) 1% 5% 22%) 22%
More than once 21%) 21%: 10%| 16%: 17% 21%: 23%) 32%: 21% 20%: 20%: 22% 20% 19%! 23% 21% 17% 21% 28%! 21%! 22% 20% 17%) 3% 27%) 32%) 21%:
Once 19% 18%: 13% 21%: 25%) 20%: 19% 19%: 19%! 20%: 20%: 19%! 18% 21% 19% 18%! 19% 21% 18%! 19%! 18% 18% 23%] 12%! 34%) 21%) 14%:
Never/Not once 46% 49% 72%) 54%: 43%) 43% 44%) 30%: 47% 45% 49% 43%) 51% 47% 43% 44% 53% 43% 38% 47% 46% 42% A47%) 84% 34%) 25%) 43%
Top2Box 35%) 33% 14%| 25%: 32%) 37%: 37%) 51%: 34%) 35%: 31%: 38%) 31% 31%) 38% 39% 29% 36% 44% 33% 36% 40% 30%] 4% 32%) 54% 43%




Q23.[Over 35 - New Democratic Party (NDP)]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <$50k | $50-99K | $100k+ | DK/REF
BC | AB sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 [ 65+ | 00| Ul v ¢ & g Core | Likely [ Maybe | Never
Every recent election 8%|  17%|  3%| _ 9%|  8%|  8%|  6%| _ 8%| _ 7% 9% 7% 9%) 6%| 8% 10%| 9% 8% 8%| 9% 11% 7% 5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 16%
More than once 13%|  18%|  ow| 14%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 20%|  14% 12% 14%| _ 13% 13%| _ 14%|  15%|  11%| 12% 2% 1% 14% 13% 12% 13%] 2% 10% 17%| __19%)
Once 20| 14%|  13%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 30%| 23%| 19% 21% 23%] 1% 28%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 18% 23%|__19% 20% 22% 17% 18%| 5% 24% 28%| 2%
Never/Not once 58%|  51%|  75%|  64%| 59%| 64%| 49%| 49%| 59% 58% 56%| _ 60% 53%| _60%| 57%| 63%|  61% 57%| _ 55%) 55% 57% 65% 62%| _ 90%| _ 63% 50%| __ 43%
Top2Box 2106]  34%|  12%| 2a%| 28%| 18%| 21%] 28%] 22% 21% 21%]  22% 1006]  22%|  25%|  20%] 20% 20%]  26% 25% 21% 17% 200] 4% 13% 22%|  35%
Q23.[Over 35 - Bloc Quebecois]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr S;’fwl s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 10% 10% 8% 13% 7%! 13% 3% 11%! 15% 11%! 12% 12% 5% 11%! 9% 7% 12%) 3% 5% 6% 14%:
More than once 18% 18%) 18% 18% 16%| __20%) 21%| __13%|  22%|  17%|  19% 20%| __14% 20% 17% 16% 15%| 4% 13% 17%]|__22%)
Once 12% 12%) 10%) 14% 2% 1% 13%|  12%|  19%| 5% 11% 15%|__10% 12% 18% 2% 36| 12%]  12% 13%| _ 11%)
Never/Not once 60% 60% 64% 55% 64%| __56%) 64%| _ 65%|  44%| _ 66%| _ 59% 54%| __70% 56% 56% 75% 70%| __80%| __70% 64%| _ 52%
Top2Box 28% 28% 26% 31% 23%| 3% 23%| _24%| __37%| _ 20%| _ 30% 32%| __20% 32% 26% 24% 21%] 8% 18% 23%| __37%
Q23.[Under 35 - Summary of every/more than once]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Sample size 567 52 | 57| 25| 33| 123| 103| 26| 252 315 567| | - 232| 335| | | | | 213 182| 172 201| 168| 113 85 69| 105| 168| 225
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fml nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
g::::'ava“ve PGy i 20%| 12%| 36%)| 42| 15%| 24%| 15%| 25%| 29% 17%|  22% 11%|  30% 14% 21%|  33% 17% 26% 33% 12%| 87%| 58% 2%
Liberal Party of Canada 26%|  23%| 22%| 22%| _ 8%| 33%| _ 19%| 41%| _ 30% 23%|__ 26% 21%| _ 29% 21% 27%|__31% 27%) 19% 37% 220 11%[  25% 30%| __ 28%
;‘Negvp?em"c'a"c R 21%| 33%| 22%| 15%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 23%| 20% 21%|  21% 15%|  25% 20% 18%|  24% 23% 23% 17% 14%| 5% 16% 14%|  33%
Bloc Quebecois 4% 15% 4%) 3% 4%) 1] 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%6) 7% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Q23.[Under 35 - Summary of Once]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H Tech i K -99K | $100K+ | DK/REF )
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ I:SZ' sc:[z)ol Wiy || S || SEEEl || elmee l Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
g::::;"a“"e Ry i 14|  21%| 11%| 1106| 19%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 18% 11%|  14% 15%|  14% 16% 15%| 11% 16%) 16% 8% 16| 5% 13% 21%| 8%
Liberal Party of Canada 24%| _29%|  18%| 28%| 39%| 21%| 25%| 28%| 21% 26%| _ 24% 29%| _ 21% 19% 26%| __28% 2% 25% 18% 20%| 6% 26% 24%| __28%
?‘Negp';emocra“c Party 20%| 27%| 12| 29%| 9| 22| 29%| 18%| 26% 20%|  22% 21%|  23% 21% 24%|  23% 21%, 20% 26% 21| 15%|  15%) 27%|  25%
Bloc Quebecois 506) 20%) 506) 206 5%) 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%




Q23.[Under 35 - Summary of Never]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
gz;:::’at've R/l 6a%| 67%| 53%| 48%| 67%| 63%| 71%| 65%| 53% 72%|  64% 74%|  57% 70% 6a%| 55%|  67% 58%|  59% 20| 7w 20% 73%|  90%
Liberal Party of Canada 50% 48% 60%) 50%: 53%) 46% 56%) 31%: 48% 51% 50%) 50%: 50% 60% 47% 41% 46% 55% 44% 56%) 83% 49% 45% 44%
?‘Negp?emocra"c Party 57%| 40%| 66%| 56%| 73%| 59| 55%| 58%| 55% 50%|  57% 64%|  52% 59% 59%| 53%|  56% 57%|  57% s00|  81%| 69% 59%|  43%
Bloc Quebecois 15% 65%) 11%! 19% 15%! 17% 14%! 11% 22% 13%! 15%: 19% 12% 11%| 9% 14% 13% 19%:
Q23.[Under 35 - Conservative Party of Canada]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr S;’fwl s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 10% 7%! 11% 27%: 7% 13%: 5% 9% 12% 8% 10%! 4% 15%! 7% 12% 13%! 8% 14% 15% 2% 66% 8% 2%
More than once 12% 5% 25% 14%] 8% 11%! 10%| 16%! 17%)| 8% 12%) 7% 15%) 7% 9% 21% 9% 12% 19% 11%) 21% 51%
Once 14% 21%! 11%] 11%! 19%| 14%] 14% 10%! 18%) 11% 14%) 15% 14%)| 16% 15% 11%] 16%] 16% 8% 16% 5% 13% 27% 8%
Never/Not once 64% 67%! 53% 48% 67% 63% 71% 65% 53% 72% 64% 74% 57% 70% 64% 55%] 67% 58% 59% 72%) 7% 29% 73% 90%
Top2Box 22% 12%! 36% 42% 15%| 24%! 15%| 25%! 29% 17%! 22% 11%! 30% 14% 21% 33% 17%] 26% 33% 12% 87% 58% 2%
Q23.[Under 35 - Liberal Party of Canada]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fml nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 7% 6% 9% 4% 11%: 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 10%! 7%) 6% 11% 6% 4% 2% 9% 9%
More than once 19% 17%: 12% 22%: 3% 22%: 14% 37%: 22% 16%: 19% 16%: 21% 15% 20% 22% 20% 14% 26% 15%) 6% 23% 21% 19%:
Once 24% 29%: 18% 28%: 39% 21%: 25%) 28%: 21% 26%: 24% 29% 21% 19% 26% 28% 27%) 25% 18% 22%) 6% 26% 24% 28%:
Never/Not once 50% 48% 60%) 50%: 53%) 46% 56%) 31%: 48% 51%: 50% 50%: 50% 60% 47% 41% 46% 55% 44% 56%) 83% 49% 45% 44%
Top2Box 26% 23%: 22%) 22%: 8% 33%: 19%! 41% 30%) 23%: 26%) 21% 29% 21% 27% 31% 27% 19% 37% 22%) 11%: 25% 30% 28%:
Q23.[Under 35 - New Democratic Party (NDP)]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H: Tech i K -99K 100K DK/REF .
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ I:SZ' sc:[z)ol Wiy || <SS || eS| elmee l Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 6% 11%: 7% 3% 5% 5% 11%: 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3%, 3%, 11%:
More than once 14% 21%: 15% 15%: 15% 14%: 11% 13%: 14% 14% 14% 11% 17%! 15% 10% 19%! 14%! 18% 14% 7% 13%] 11%] 22%:
Once 22%) 27%: 12% 29%: 9% 22%: 29%) 18%: 26%) 20%: 22% 21% 23% 21% 24% 23%! 21%! 20% 26% 27%] 15%! 15% 27%) 25%:
Never/Not once 57% 40% 66%) 56%: 73%) 59%: 55%) 58%: 55%) 59% 57% 64% 52% 59% 59% 53% 56% 57% 57% 59%) 81% 69%) 59%) 43%
Top2Box 21%) 33% 22%) 15%: 18% 19%: 16% 23%: 20%) 21% 21%) 15% 25%) 20% 18% 24%; 23%!; 23% 17% 14%) 5% 16% 14%| 33%




Q23.[Under 35 - Bloc Quebecois]Of the 5 most recent Canadian federal elections, how often have you yourself supported each of these main federal political parties?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
il College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Every recent election 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6%;
More than once 11%| 11% 17%) 8% 11%) 4% 16%! 9% 14% 9% 6% 17% 14% 18% 11%] 11%:
Once 20%) 20%) 25%) 17% 20%) 21% 19%! 27% 17% 16%! 25% 19% 19% 26% 20%) 24%) 17%:
Never/Not once 65% 65%) 53%) 72% 65% 75% 58% 58% 67% 69% 63% 60% 67% 100% 74% 63%) 62%) 66%:
Top2Box 15%| 15%! 21%) 11% 15%! 4% 23%) 14% 16% 16%: 12%!; 21% 14% 18% 14% 17%:

Q24.[Summary of Consider]How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?

Sample size 1958 255| 224| 146| 145| 529| 510| 149 959 999 567| 683 708 232| 335| 323| 360| 324| 384 824| 619| 515 700| 612| 370| 277, 365| 383| 443| 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v $ & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
The Conservative Party of
S CE 7 3106| 24%| 52%| 42| 32| 36%| 17%| 31%| 35% 271%| 25%| 32%| 35| 28%| 26%| 30%| 34%| 30%| 40| 33% 30%| 29%|  26% 33% 36% 33%| 100%| 64%)
party leader Andrew
Scheer
The Liberal Party and
36% 38% 23% 20% 40% 38% 35% 49% 36% 36% 40% 33% 35% 44% 38% 34% 32% 35% 36% 28% 39% 45% 35% 36% 42% 31%] 5% 30% 43%) 50%

Justin Trudeau

The New Democratic Party
(NDP) and the new leader 24% 32% 15%| 21% 27%) 24% 21%| 30% 24%) 23% 32%) 22% 19% 37% 29% 22% 23% 22% 17%)| 22% 23% 28% 26% 23% 22% 22%) 4% 23% 18%| 37%
they will choose this fall

The Bloc Quebecois and

A 4% 17% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6%;
Martine Ouellet

Q24.[The Conservative Party of Canada and their new party leader Andrew Scheer]How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ . el ¢ < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Definitely support them 15% 10% 29% 26% 16%| 17%: 6% 13%] 16%) 13% 11% 14% 19%) 8% 12%) 10% 17% 16% 22% 16% 16% 12%] 13%)] 16% 18% 12% 79%
Certainly consider them 16%| 14%: 23% 17%: 17% 19% 11% 18% 19%) 14% 14% 19% 16%) 15% 14% 20% 18%) 14% 18%) 17% 15% 17%! 13%)] 17% 18% 21%) 21% 64%
Maybe consider them 30%| 33%] 28%)| 35%! 26%)| 27% 31%| 33%] 29%)| 31% 36% 27% 27% 36% 36% 30% 24% 29% 26% 30% 31% 27% 30% 28% 29% 32%) 36% 100%,
Eoel?snilclieelryt::n;r even 39% 42% 20% 23%] 42% 37%: 52% 36%: 36% 42% 40% 41% 37% 42% 38% 40% 41% 40% 35% 37% 38% 44% 44% 39% 34% 35%] 100%
Top2Box 31%) 24%: 52%) 42% 32%) 36%: 17%! 31%: 35%) 27% 25%) 32%: 35%) 23%: 26%) 30% 34% 30% 40% 33% 30% 29% 26% 33% 36% 33%] 100% 64%|




Q24.[The Liberal Party and Justin Trudeau]How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
il College/
HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <§50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF
B | AB | sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | P07 R || < & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Definitely support them 14| 16%| 7| 4| 13%| 16%| 15%| 17%| 12% 16%| 120%| 1206| 18%| 119%| 14%| 12%| 13| 15%| 20| 12% 15%|  16% 15%, 14% 16% 120 1% 5% 14|  25%
Certainly consider them 20%| 23%| 15| 17%| 27%| 2206| 21%| 329 23% 20%| 28%| 2106 18%| 33%| 24%| 22%| 20| 20%| 16%| 15% 24%| 20%| 219 2% 25% 19%|  a%| 25%) 29%|  24%
Maybe consider them 27%| _33%|  25%| 27%| 20%| 2a%| 31%| 25%|  25% 29%| 32%| 28%| 22%| 35%| 31%| 27%| 28%| 23%| 21%| 27% 26%| _28%| 27 26% 26% 32%| _13%|  35%) 39%| _ 23%
Sjrf]';'ézlryt::; even 37%| 20%| 52| 52%| 40| 38%| 34%| 26%| 40% 3a%| 27%| 39| 420| 219%| 32| 38%| 40| 420 43| 4s5% 35%|  26% 38%, 38% 32% 37| 82| 35%) 18%|  28%
Top2Box 36%|  38%| 23%| 20%| 40%| 38%| 35%| 49%| 36%) 36%|  40%| 33%| 35%| 44%| 38%| 34%| 32%| 35%| 36%|  28% 39%|  45%]  35%) 36%|  42% 31%] 5% 30%) 43%| _ 50%

Q24.[The New Democratic Party (NDP) and the new leader they will choose this fallJHow likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Definitely support them 6% 13%| 3% 5% 8w 6w 3% 5% 6% 6%| 7| 5% 6w 7w| 8w 5% 6w 7% 5% 6% 6%| 6% 8% 6% 4% | 1% 3% 3%|  12%
Certainly consider them 18%| 19%| 11%| 16%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 24%| 18% 17%|  25%| 1796| 13%| 30%| 21| 17%| 17| 15%| 12%| 15% 18%| 22% 18%) 17% 18% 190 3% 20% 16%|  25%
Maybe consider them 36%| _ 33%|  26%| 43%| 33%|  38%| _ 38%|  38%|  35%) 37%| _ 42%| _ 36%|  30%|  41%|  42%|  40%|  32%|  34%| _ 30%| _ 35% 39%| __34% 36%) 35% 34% 22%|__2a%| __38%) 58%| _ 28%
5::;';2':’[::; even a0%| 36%| 59%| 37| 4106|379 41%| 32| 41% 39%| 27%| 4206| 49%| 22%| 300%| 38%| a506| 44%| sa%| 43% 38%| 38% 38%) 2% 44% 36%| 72%| 39%) 23%|  35%
Top2Box 24%| 3200 __15%| _ 21%| 27%| 2a%| _21%| _ 30%| _ 24%) 23%| 320 220 _10%| _37%|  20%| _20%| _ 23%| _ 20%| _ 17%| _ 22% 23%| __28% 26%) 23% 22% 20%| 2% 23%) 18%| __37%

Q24.[The Bloc Quebecois and Martine Ouellet]How likely is it that you yourself would consider supporting each of these parties in a future federal election?

Sample size 481 . | - | . | - . 510 | . 238 244 132 | 165 | 184 | 53 79 | 78 | 87 | 83 | 101 | 105 | 169 | 117 | 202 | 170 | 64 | 5 37 | 81 | 113 | 251
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <8$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :

BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fwl nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Definitely support them 7% 7%) 7% 7%  sw| 6% 9w| aw| 6% 4%w| 76| ow| 9| 8% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 79 3w 1% a%|  10%
Certainly consider them 10% 10%) 14%) 79| 1206|1106  w| 1206 13| 1206|  9%| s%| 9%| 10% 12|  sw|  13% 10% 5% 8| 3% 16% 11%| 9%
Maybe consider them 23% 23% 19%) 27%|  32%| 20%| _ 18%| 39%| 27%| 26%|  15%| 26%| 12%| 23% 23%| _ 22%| __ 23%) 2a%| 5% %] 7| 1% 32%| _23%
Definitely NOT
Csn'gi';:y‘heom even 60% 60% 61% 60%| 50%| 63%| 65%| 45%| 54%| 58%| 68%| 57N 71%| S9% 58%| 66%|  58% 59% 63% 73n| s8%| 67% 52|  58%
Top2Box 7% 17% 21% 1206 __18%| _17%| 17| 16%| 19%| 17| 16%| 17%| 17%| _ 18% 20%|  12%] _ 20%) 7% 12% 1] 5% 17% 16%|  19%




Q25.[Summary of Describes]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?

Sample size 1958 | 255 | 224 | 146 | 145 | 529 | 510 | 149 | 959 | 999 567 | 683 | 708 | 232 | 335 | 323 | 360 | 324 | 384 | 824 | 619 | 515 | 700 | 612 | 370 | 277 365 | 383 | 443 | 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
- ’
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I':SZ' SZEZ'(‘)I Wi || SR || S| SO || DIREF || o || iy || i || e
Is too socially
conservative on issues 39%| 46%| 28%| 27%| 35| 38%| 45%| 34%| 419 36| 46%| 37%| 35| 40| s0%| 39%| 3506| 3796 33| 31% 38| s2m| 37 1% 42% 32|  15%| 27%) 38%|  56%

like gay rights

Is very solid on fiscal and

T T 36| 33%| 47%| 45| 26%| 38%| 31%| 20%| 43% 28%| 31%| 38%| 36%| 19%| 40%| 40| 37| 31%| 410%6| 34% 36%| 38%|  28% aa%|  41% 20|  78%| 50%) 26%|  14%
Is welcoming of people

from different cultures and| ~ 22%|  16%| 37| 3206| 20%| 23%| 16%| 200 26%) 18%| 17%| 23%| 24| 8| 23%| 20| 26%| 220| 260 22% 23%|  19%  20% 2a%|  25% 179%|  s2%|  27% 16%| 8%
backgrounds

1'51: fpu "‘[‘L‘:’e"f Lepast et 33%| 39%| 21%| 28%| 35%| 34%| 36%| 31| 35% 32| 39%| 319%| 3106| 41%| 37%| 30%| 320 32%| 30%| 28% 3a%| 41%|  36% 33% 32% 28|  6%| 19%) 21%|  57%
Reflects my region of

Y 25| 18%| 54%| 54%| 30| 26%| 14%| 17%| 28% 220 26%| 25%| 25| 20| 29%| 23%| 27| 21%| 27| 25% 28%| 22%|  21% 20%|  28% 2106|  e6%| 33%) 13%| 8%
Iti’lf:fn’;‘“ representpeoplel g0l 4306l 2006|3106 420 38%| 30%| 43%6| 40% 36| 40%| 39%| 36%| 41%| 40%| 40| 38%| 38%| 34%| 33% 30%| 46%|  39% 38% 38% 36o6|  15%| 19%) 33%|  62%
Is too much for the rich,

and doesn't care about the| ~ 40%|  43%| 3006| 40%| a2%| 40| 39%| 4796 449 36| 420%| 40%| 38| 41%| 420| 4106| 39%| 43%| 34%| 35% 300%| 49| 3% a0%|  39% 3% 9% 24% 30%|  63%
poor

Has been moving more to
the fringes and away from 25% 24% 23% 23%: 24% 23%: 28% 27%: 29% 21% 24% 24% 26% 27% 22% 25% 23% 25% 28% 22% 24% 31% 24% 28% 26% 17%) 13%! 19% 24% 33%
the mainstream

Has made very important
contributions to this 37%| 34% 57% 55% 30% 38% 29% 32% 44% 30% 32% 37% 40% 24% 38% 35% 39% 34% 46% 36% 36% 40% 31% 42% 44% 31%] 85% 56% 28% 10%]
country

Hasn't done a good job
communicating what it 33% 35% 30% 22%: 35% 37%: 28% 31%: 39% 27% 29% 33% 36% 22% 33% 32% 33% 35% 37% 29% 33% 38% 34% 33% 36% 25%) 23% 33% 31% 39%
really stands for




Q25.[Summary of Does not describe]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor | Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :

B | AB | sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | P07 R ¢ & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Is too socially
conservative on issues 21%|  17%| 25%| 34%| 24%| 216 17%| 23%| 21% 20%| 14%| 23%| 24%| 13%| 15%| 210| 25%| 23%| 25%| 20% 23%| 19% 19%, 25% 20% 17%|  a5%|  24%) 11|  13%
like gay rights
';‘l’)ig’ r:i‘;'ﬂ::agz‘:nae';”d 19%| 19%| 14%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 21| 23%| 21% 18%| 16%| 20%| 21| 15%| 17%| 17| 22%| 25%| 18%| 18% 18%| 22%|  20% 18% 20% 18| 4% 8% 13%|  36%
Is welcoming of people
from different cultures and|  33%| 39%| 23%| 30%| 27%| 34%| 33%| 31| 34% 32%| 37%| 31%| 31%| 39%| 36%| 31| 3106 32| 30%| 25% 33%|  44% 31%, 34% 38% 27| 11%|  20%) 25%|  54%
backgrounds
:'51: fpu "‘[‘L':’e"f Lepast et 30| 23%| 43%| 36%| 28%| 320 25%| 23%| 32% 28%| 20%| 30%| 38%| 13%| 24%| 25%| 35| 33%| 416 32% 20%| 27%|  26% 35% 31% 28| 80%| 37w 14%| 1%
Reflects my region of o 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 o 9 9 o o 9 o o o o 9 9
oo 38%| 48%| 1206| 21%| 20%| 36%| 49%| 44%| 38% 37| 34%| 38%| 41%| 35%| 34%| 34%| 4106| 44%| 39%| 32% 38%| 47% 39%) 37% 40% 3s%|  ow| 23% 34%|  61%
I'i)lf:fng‘“ representpeoplel 000l o706l adss| aov| 26%| 30%| 24%| 23%| 32 28%| 24%| 3006| 35%| 19%| 28%| 26%| 33%| 31%| 38%| 29% 32%|  29% 25%) 34% 35% 5% 72%|  35%) 14%|  17%
Is too much for the rich,
and doesn't care about the| ~ 23%|  19%| 35%| 320 18%| 25%| 18%| 18%| 25% 21%|  15%| 24%| 279%| 11%| 19%| 20| 28%| 21%| 32| 23% 23%|  23% 20%) 26% 26% 19%| 67%| 24%) 11| 9%
poor
Has been moving more to
the fringes and away from |  27%|  27%| 30%| 20%| 22| 30%| 23%| 22%| 28% 26%| 22| 27| 30%| 220%| 2206 24%| 3106| 27| 32%| 24% 28%|  29% 24%, 29% 29% 26%| a8%| 26%) 15%|  24%
the mainstream
Has made very important
contributions to this 21%|  24%|  9w| 20| 21| 19%| 27%| 22%| 21% 21%|  20%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 20% 20%|  20% 23%) 19% 20% 200 2% 8% 12|  41%
country
Hasn't done a good job
communicating what it 23%| 21%| 27%| 37| 20| 23%| 20%| 22%| 23% 23%| 20%| 22%| 26%| 219%| 19%| 19| 24%| 24| 27%| 25% 20%|  21% 22%) 23% 26% 21%| 47| 22%) 11|  18%
really stands for

Q25.[Is too socially conservative on issues like gay rights]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor [ Tech | Univ+ [ <850k | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ . - ¢ < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 21%| _ 29%|  13%|  16%|  15%|  10%| _ 25%| _ 16%| _ 20%) 21%| _ 28%| _ 10%|  17%| _ 26%|  29%|  20%| _ 18%|  18%| _ 16%| _ 15% 21%| __29% 20%) 21% 23% 7% 4% 8% 6% 37%
2 18%|  17%|  15%|  11%| 20%| _19%| 20%| _ 18%| 22% 15%| _ 18%|  18%| 18%|  14%| 21%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 17%| _ 16% 17%| __23% 17%) 20% 19% 5% 11%]  19% 20%| __19%
3 23%| _22%|  27%| _ 27%| _ 19%|  23%|  23%| _ 23%| _ 25%) 21%| _ 17%| _ 22%|  29%| _ 20%|  15%|  20%| _ 24%| 27%| 31%| _ 25% 25%| __19% 25%) 20% 20% 21%|__33%| _ 3a%) 23%| __13%
2 1106 9%|  11%|  18%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 13%|  12% 11| 8%|  1106]  15%| 79| 9% 10%|  12%| 13%| 17%|  11% 1% 11% 10%) 14% 10% 11%| _ 22%| _ 18%) 8% 5%
1 Does not describe at all 9| 7| 14%| 17%| 12%|  9w| 8w 10%| 10% ow|  6w| 12| 9| 6%w| 6%| 11%| 13%| 10%| s%| 9% 11%| 8% 9% 10% 1% 6% 23%| 6% 3%| 8%
Really can't say 18%| _16%| 20%| 11%| 22%| 10%| 15%| 20%|  13%) 20%| _23%| _19%| 10%| 27%|  20%| 21%| 17|  14%| 11%| _ 24% 15%| _ 10% 19%) 14% 16% 2a% 7| 14%) 28%| __18%
Top2Box 39%| _ 46%|  28%| 27%|  35%|  38%| _ 45%| _ 34%| _ 41%) 36%| _ 46%|  37%| 35%| 40%| 50%| 39%| 35%| 37%| 33%|  31% 38%| _ 52% 37%) 1% 12% 32%| __15%| 27 38%| _ 56%
Bottom2Box 21%|  17%|  25%|  34%|  24%| 21%] 17%| 23%| 21% 20%|  14%| 23%| 24%| 13%| 15%| 21%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 20% 23%| _19% 19%) 25% 20% 179  a5%|  24%) 1196]  13%




Q25.[Is very solid on fiscal and economic management]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 12% 12%: 19% 16%: 11% 13%: 9% 8% 15% 9% 8% 13% 15% 3% 12%) 12% 13%) 15% 15%! 11% 12% 14%; 10%! 14% 16% 9% 42% 12% 4% 3%
4 23%) 21%: 28%) 29%: 14% 25%: 21%, 20%: 28%) 19% 23%) 26%: 21% 16%: 28% 28% 23% 16% 25% 23% 24% 24% 18%! 29% 25% 20%] 36% 38%) 22%) 11%:
3 28%) 28%: 22%) 22%: 31%, 27%: 32%) 28%: 27% 29% 25%) 25% 32%) 30%: 22% 23% 27% 32% 32% 26% 27% 30% 31% 27% 25% 25%) 16%! 29%) 31%) 31%:
2 12% 14%: 10%| 7% 16% 12%: 13% 12%: 14% 11% 10% 11% 16% 8% 11%! 11% 12%) 20% 12%) 10% 13% 15%! 12%! 12% 14% 9% 3% 6% 11%] 21%:
1 Does not describe at all 7% 6% 4% 12%: 7% 7% 7% 11%: 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 0% 2% 1% 15%:
Really can't say 17%] 19%: 17% 14%: 21%, 17%: 17% 20%: 10% 25% 27% 17% 10% 36%: 21% 20% 15%! 12% 9% 22% 18% 10%! 20% 12% 13% 29%) 3% 13%| 30%, 19%:
Top2Box 36%) 33%: 47%) 45% 26%) 38%: 31%, 29%: 43% 28%: 31%, 38%: 36%) 19% 40% 40% 37% 31% 41% 34% 36% 38% 28% 44% 41% 29%) 78% 50%) 26%) 14%:
Bottom2Box 19% 19%: 14% 19%: 23%) 19%: 21%) 23%: 21%) 18%: 16%! 20%: 21%) 15% 17%! 17% 22% 25% 18%! 18% 18% 22% 20% 18% 20% 18%| 4% 8% 13% 36%:
Q25.[Is welcoming of people from different cultures and backgrounds]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 7% 6% 14% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 2% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6%) 20% 6% 2% 3%
4 15%| 10%! 23% 25% 16%| 16%! 12%| 14%] 18%) 12% 12%) 16% 16%) 6% 16%)| 16% 17%] 15% 17%] 15% 16% 13%] 14%] 17% 17% 12%) 32% 21% 14%| 5%
3 31% 30% 26% 27%! 30% 31% 34% 29%! 32% 30% 27% 29% 35% 28% 26% 31% 28% 34% 36% 33% 30% 27% 31% 31% 26% 35%) 33% 43% 35% 21%]
2 20% 21%] 15%| 19%! 9% 21%! 20% 20%! 21% 19% 22% 16% 21% 26% 19%) 17% 15%) 20% 23% 14% 21% 27% 18%] 23% 23% 13% 9% 16%| 17%| 28%]
1 Does not describe at all 13%| 18% 8% 10% 18%| 13% 14% 11%] 13%| 13% 15% 15% 10%| 13% 17%) 14% 16%) 12% 7% 11% 12% 17%] 13%)] 12% 15% 13% 2% 4% 8% 26%
Really can't say 15%| 15%] 14% 12%! 23% 13%] 17%) 18% 9% 20%! 19%) 17% 10%) 25% 15%) 18% 16%)| 11% 8% 19% 14% 10%] 17%] 11% 11% 21%) 4% 11%| 24% 17%]
Top2Box 22% 16%; 37% 32% 20% 23%] 16%| 22% 26% 18% 17%)| 23% 24% 8% 23% 20% 26% 22% 26% 22% 23% 19%] 20% 24% 25% 17%) 52%] 27% 16%| 8%
Bottom2Box 33% 39% 23% 30% 27% 34% 33% 31% 34% 3_2% 37% 31%! 31% 39% 36% 31% 31% 3_2% 30% 25% 33% 44% 31% 34% 38% 27%) 11%] 20% 25% 54%!
Q25.[Is a party of the past, not the future]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fwl nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 15% 21%: 6% 11%: 17% 16%: 15% 12%: 14% 16%: 18% 14% 13%) 21% 16%! 14% 14% 14% 13%) 14% 14% 18%! 16%! 14% 15% 13%] 1% 4% 6% 32%
4 18% 18%: 15% 17%: 18% 18%: 21% 19%: 21% 16%: 21% 17% 18% 21% 20% 16% 18% 19% 18% 14% 20% 23% 21% 19% 16% 15%) 5% 15% 21% 25%:
3] 24% 26%: 21% 27%: 22%) 22%: 26%) 28%: 25% 23% 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 29% 20% 26% 22% 24% 25% 24% 23% 23% 27% 26%) 12%! 35% 37% 17%:
2 14% 10%: 17% 11%: 12% 14%: 17% 11%: 14% 14% 11% 14% 17%) 7% 13%) 13% 15% 15% 19%! 14% 13% 16%! 11%! 17% 16% 13%] 24% 23% 12% 7%!
1 Does not describe at all 15% 13% 26% 24% 16%| 18% 9% 12% 17% 13% 9% 16% 20% 6% 11%) 12% 19%) 18% 22% 18% 16% 11%) 14%) 18% 15% 14%) 55% 14% 2% 5%
Really can't say 13% 12%] 15%| 9% 15%| 12% 13%| 17%! 8% 17%! 18%) 14% 7% 23% 15%) 16% 13%) 8% 6% 17% 11% 8% 15%] 10% 11% 19%) 2% 9% 23% 14%]
Top2Box 33% 39% 21% 28% 35% 34% 36% 31% 35% 32% 39% 31% 31% 41% 37% 30% 32% 32% 30% 28% 34% 41% 36% 33% 32% 28%) 6% 19% 27% 57%]
Bottom2Box 30% 23%! 43% 36% 28% 32% 25% 23%! 32% 28% 20% 30% 38% 13% 24% 25% 35% 33% 41% 32% 29% 27% 26% 35% 31% 28%) 80% 37% 14% 11%!




Q25.[Reflects my region of Canada]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 9% 5% 25%) 23%: 13% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 11%) 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 7%) 8% 8% 13% 7% 30% 7% 3% 3%
4 16% 13%: 29%) 31%: 17% 19%: 10%| 9% 18% 14% 18% 17% 15% 17% 18%! 16% 18% 11% 18%! 16% 18% 15%! 14%; 21% 15% 15%) 36% 26%) 10%| 6%;
3 23%) 21%: 20%) 15%: 24%) 25%: 23%) 23%: 25%) 20%: 21% 22% 25%) 22% 20% 24% 21% 24% 25% 25% 20% 22% 23% 24% 21% 22%) 21% 34%) 27%) 15%:
2 20%) 22%: 5% 10%: 17% 21%: 24%) 26%: 21% 19% 19% 19% 22% 21% 17%! 16% 22% 24% 20% 15% 22% 25% 19%! 19% 25% 18%] 6% 17%] 25%) 26%:
1 Does not describe at all 18% 26%: 7% 10%: 12% 15%: 25% 18%: 18% 18% 16% 19% 19% 14% 17% 18% 19% 19% 19% 16% 16% 22% 19%! 18% 15% 17%) 4% 6% 10% 35%:
Really can't say 14% 13%: 15% 10%: 18% 14%: 14% 16%: 8% 20%: 19% 15% 10% 23% 17%! 19% 11%) 11% 9% 18% 14% 8% 17%! 9% 11% 22%) 3% 9% 26%) 15%:
Top2Box 25%) 18%: 54% 54%: 30%, 26%: 14% 17%: 28%) 22% 26%) 25% 25%) 20%: 29% 23% 27% 21% 27% 25% 28% 22% 21% 29% 28% 21%] 66% 33%) 13%] 8%
Bottom2Box 38%| 48% 12%! 21%: 29%) 36%: 49% 44% 38%) 37%: 34%) 38%: 41%) 35%: 34%) 34% 41% 44% 39% 32% 38% 47% 39% 37% 40% 35%] 9% 23%| 34%) 61%:
Q25.[Does not represent people like me]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 21% 25% 13%| 17%! 23% 20%! 24% 24% 20% 22% 20% 23% 21% 18% 21% 22% 23% 23% 19%) 17% 20% 29% 22% 21% 20% 20%) 4% 5% 8% 45%
4 17%] 18% 16%| 14%] 19%| 19%! 14% 19%! 20% 14% 21% 16% 15% 24% 19%) 18% 15%) 15% 16%)| 16% 19% 17%] 17%] 17% 18% 17%) 11%] 15%| 24% 17%]
3 20% 19%! 14% 22% 20% 19%! 24% 21%! 20% 20%! 18%) 19% 23% 19% 16%)| 20% 18%) 24% 22% 22% 19% 17%] 21% 20% 17% 21%) 12%] 37% 29% 10%]
2 15%| 12%! 19%| 19%! 15%| 17%! 12%| 13%] 16%) 14% 14%) 15% 15% 10%! 17%] 16% 15%) 13% 17%] 12% 17% 17%] 12%] 17% 18% 12%) 23% 26% 12%| 7%
1 Does not describe at all 15%| 15% 24% 21% 11%| 15% 12%| 10% 16%) 14% 10%| 15% 20% 8% 11%) 10% 18%) 18% 21% 16% 15% 13%)] 13%)] 17% 17% 13% 49% 10%| 2% 10%]
Really can't say 12%| 11%! 13%| 8% 12%| 11%! 13%| 13%] 8% 16% 18%) 12% 7% 21% 16%)| 14% 11%)| 7% 6% 16% 10% 7% 14%] 8% 10% 18% 2% 8% 24% 11%]
Top2Box 38% 43% 29% 31% 42% 38% 39% 43% 40% 36% 40% 39% 36% 41% 40% 40% 38% 38% 34% 33% 39% 46% 39% 38% 38% 36%) 15%] 19%| 33% 62%]
Bottom2Box 30% 27%! 44% 40% 26% 3_2% 24% 23%! 32% 28% 24% 30%! 35% 19%! 28% 26% 33% 31% 38% 29% 3_2% 29% 25% 34% 35% 25%) 72% 35% 14%| 17%]
Q25.[Is too much for the rich, and doesn't care about the poorJHow well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fwl nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 18% 23%: 13% 17%: 29%) 18%: 16% 16%: 18% 18% 18% 19% 17%) 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 16% 17% 17% 21% 22% 18% 14% 14%) 2% 5% 10% 37%
4 22% 19%: 18% 23%: 13% 22%: 23%) 31%: 26%) 18% 24% 21% 21% 23% 24% 23% 20% 23% 18% 18% 22% 28% 21% 22% 25% 18%j 8% 19% 29% 26%:
3] 23% 25%: 20%) 18%: 25%) 23%: 26%) 22%: 23%) 24% 22% 21% 26%) 22% 22% 20% 22% 26% 26% 24% 25% 20% 21% 23% 23% 29%) 21% 42% 26% 14%:
2 13% 12%] 17%| 15% 11%| 15% 11%| 10%! 13%) 13% 11%| 14% 14%| 8% 14%| 13% 14% 12% 16%)| 11% 15% 14%] 11%] 15% 16% 11%] 30% 19% 9% 5%
1 Does not describe at all 10% 7% 18%| 17%] 7% 10% 7% 8% 11%| 8% 4% 10% 13%| 3% 5% 7% 14%) 9% 16%) 12% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 36% 5% 2% 3%
Really can't say 14% 13% 16%| 9% 15%| 12% 18%| 13% 8% 19% 21% 14% 9% 25% 17%)| 18% 10%)| 9% 8% 18% 14% 8% 16%] 10% 12% 21%) 3% 10% 25% 15%]
Top2Box 40% 43% 30% 40% 42% 40% 39% 47% 44% 36% 42% 40% 38% 41% 42% 41% 39% 43% 34% 35% 39% 49% 43% 40% 39% 32%) 9% 24% 39% 63%]
Bottom2Box 23% 19%! 35% 32% 18%| 25% 18%| 18%! 25% 21%! 15%| 24% 27% 11%! 19%| 20% 28% 21% 32% 23% 23% 23% 20% 26% 26% 19%) 67% 24% 11% 9%




Q25.[Has been moving more to the fringes and away from the mainstream]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 Sl 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 11%!; 7%) 7% 8% 7% 3% 4% 4% 13%:
4 18% 18%: 16% 16%: 16% 16%: 20%) 19%: 21% 14% 17%) 17% 18% 22% 15%! 18% 16%! 16% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17%! 20% 18% 10%] 10%! 15% 20%) 21%:
3 29%) 28%: 26%) 27%: 28%) 29%: 33%) 26%: 31%, 28%: 29%) 29% 30%, 22% 34% 29% 29% 31% 28% 29% 30% 29% 31% 28% 28% 30%j 32% 39%) 29%) 23%:
2 17% 18%: 15% 14%: 12% 18%: 17% 15%: 17%) 17% 16% 16%: 18% 14% 17%! 15% 17%! 16% 20% 14% 17% 21% 15%! 18% 18% 17%] 23% 19% 12% 15%:
1 Does not describe at all 10%| 9% 16% 15%: 10% 11%: 6% 6% 11% 9% 6% 11% 11% 8% 5% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 24% 7% 3% 9%
Really can't say 19% 21%: 21%, 21%: 26%) 19%: 16% 25%: 13%) 26%: 25%) 20%: 15% 29% 22% 22% 18% 17% 12%) 25% 19% 11%!; 21% 16% 16% 28%) 8% 16% 32%) 19%:
Top2Box 25%) 24%: 23%) 23%: 24%) 23%: 28%) 27%: 29%) 21% 24% 24% 26%) 27% 22% 25% 23% 25% 28% 22% 24% 31% 24% 28% 26% 17%] 13%! 19% 24%) 33%:
Bottom2Box 27%) 27%: 30%) 29%: 22%) 30%: 23%) 22%: 28%) 26%: 22%) 27% 30%) 22% 22%) 24% 31% 27% 32% 24% 28% 29% 24% 29% 29% 26%) 48% 26%) 15% 24%:
Q25.[Has made very important contributions to this country]How well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 12%| 13%] 24% 22% 13%| 11%! 7% 12%! 15%) 10% 8% 15% 13%) 7% 8% 14% 16%)| 11% 15%) 13% 12% 12%] 9% 14% 18% 10% 45% 13%| 3% 2%
4 25% 21%] 32% 33% 17%) 27%! 22% 20%! 29% 21% 25% 22% 27% 18% 30% 21% 23% 23% 31% 23% 25% 28% 22% 29% 26% 22%) 40% 43% 26% 8%
3 28% 28% 18%| 16%! 34% 30% 30% 33% 27% 30% 27% 27% 31% 30% 25% 26% 27% 34% 29% 25% 29% 33% 29% 30% 27% 26%) 11%] 29% 33% 34%
2 13%| 13%] 5% 11%! 12%| 12%! 18%| 11%! 13%) 13% 12%) 12% 14%)| 12% 12%)| 12% 13%)| 14% 13%)| 11% 14% 14%] 13%] 13% 13% 11%) 1% 7% 11%| 22%]
1 Does not describe at all 8% 11%] 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11%] 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 10%) 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 11% 1% 1% 2% 19%]
Really can't say 14%| 14%! 16%| 9% 15%| 13%] 14% 13%] 8% 19% 20% 15% 7% 24% 18%) 19% 11%)| 9% 6% 19% 13% 7% 18%] 9% 9% 21%) 2% 7% 26% 16%]
Top2Box 37% 34% 57% 55% 30% 38% 29% 32% 44% 30% 32% 37%! 40% 24% 38% 35% 39% 34% 46% 36% 36% 40% 31% 42% 44% 31%) 85% 56% 28% 10%]
Bottom2Box 21% 24%! 9% 20%! 21% 19%! 27% 22%! 21% 21%! 20% 21%! 21% 21%! 20% 19% 23% 23% 20% 20% 22% 20% 23% 19% 20% 22%) 2% 8% 12%| 41%
Q25.[Hasn't done a good job communicating what it really stands forJHow well you think each of the following short statements describes the Conservative Party of Canada?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fwl nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
5 Totally describes 12% 15%: 10% 6% 16% 13%: 9% 9% 13%) 10%: 8% 12% 14% 7% 9% 12% 12%) 13% 15% 12% 13% 10%! 14%; 11% 8% 11%] 6% 10% 7% 18%:
4 21% 21%: 19% 16%: 19% 24%: 19% 22%: 26%) 17% 20% 21% 22% 15% 24% 20% 21% 22% 22% 17% 20% 28% 20% 22% 27% 14%) 16%! 23% 24% 21%:
3] 30% 28%: 26%) 34%: 29%) 28%: 36%) 30%: 30% 30%: 29% 31% 30% 28%: 29% 32% 31% 32% 28% 29% 31% 32% 30% 32% 27% 32%] 28% 36% 33% 27%:
2 14% 13% 16%| 23% 9% 15% 14%| 12%] 15% 14% 14%| 14% 15% 14% 14%| 14% 13%) 15% 16%)| 15% 13% 15%] 13%] 15% 16% 13%j 25% 18% 10% 10%]
1 Does not describe at all 8% 9% 11%| 15% 11%| 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10%| 7% 5% 5% 11%) 9% 11%) 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 23% 4% 1% 8%
Really can't say 14% 15% 17%| 7% 16%| 12% 16%| 17%! 8% 20% 23% 14% 8% 29% 18%) 17% 12%) 9% 7% 17% 14% 9% 15%] 12% 11% 21%) 2% 9% 25% 16%]
Top2Box 33% 35% 30% 22% 35% 37% 28% 31% 39% 27% 29% 33% 36% 22% 33% 32% 33% 35% 37% 29% 33% 38% 34% 33% 36% 25%) 23% 33% 31% 39%
Bottom2Box 23% 21%! 27% 37% 20% 23%! 20% 22%! 23% 23%! 20% 22% 26% 21%! 19%| 19% 24% 24% 27% 25% 22% 21% 22% 23% 26% 21%) 47% 22% 11% 18%!




Q26.How closely have you been following this Conservative leadership contest over recent months? Would you say you have been:

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
il College/
HS or Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ less school v g & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Seeing a lot of media
coverage and discussing 7% 7% 10% 17%: 8% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 18% 6% 3% 6%
it with family and friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 24% 25% 28% 35% 26% 28% 17% 19% 28% 21% 24% 22% 27% 24% 24% 21% 22% 23% 31% 20% 24% 32% 20% 28% 27% 22%) 35% 29% 20% 20%
conversation about it
Just scanning the
headlines 48% 49% 40% 32%: 45% 46% 54% 49% 48% 47% 39% 47% 54% 32% 44% 43% 51% 59% 50% 50% 45% 46% 50% 46% 47% 46%) 40% 50% 48% 50%
':I'I)t awareof thisissueat | 510 | 1go5l 2006 169 2006| 189%| 26%| 25%| 15% 26%| 30%| 25%| 10| 37%| 24%| 30%| 20%| 13%| 76| 25% 23%| 12%|  24% 19% 16% 2| 7w 16%) 30%|  25%
Top2Box 32%) 32%: 37%, 53%: 34% 36%: 20%) 26%: 37%, 27% 31%, 28%: 36%) 31% 32% 27% 29% 28% 42% 25% 32% 42% 27% 35% 37% 29%) 53% 34%) 23%) 25%:
Bottom2Box 68%| 68%: 63%) 47% 66% ) 64%: 80% 74%: 63%) 73% 69% 72% 64%) 69%: 68%) 73% 71%) 72% 58% 75% 68% 58% 73% 65% 63% 7 1% 47% 66% | 77%) 75%:
Q27.How familiar are you with the new national Conservative leader Andrew Scheer? Would you say you:
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Sci';ul s || <& < g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
E‘:;Ien”:xe' heard of him aa%| 38| 37%| 10%| 43%| 43%| 54%| 40%| 40% ag%| 45%| 44| a2%| 48| 44%| asw| 4106 a5%| 39%| 49% 43%|  36%|  46% a5%| 3% aa%|  26%| 38% 50|  51%
Have heard the name, but
don't know anything about 31% 37% 32% 25% 41% 29% 30% 35% 32% 30% 31% 33% 30% 29% 32% 29% 36% 31% 30% 29% 31% 35% 30% 29% 36% 33%] 33% 38% 33% 27%]
him
Are a bit familiar 17% 17%: 22%) 21%: 9% 21%: 10% 16%: 18% 16%: 17%) 15% 20% 15% 19% 14% 15% 19% 20% 13% 20% 21% 17%! 17% 17% 16%) 24% 18% 13% 16%:
Fairly familiar 5% 3% 6% 20%: 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% A% 12%! 4% 2% 3%
Are very familiar with him 3% 5% 3% 15%: 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Top2Box 75% 75%: 69%) 44% 83%) 72%: 84% 76%: 72% 78%: 76% 77% 72% 77% 76% 77% 77%) 75% 69% 79% 74% 71%!; 76%!; 74% 74% 76%) 59% 76% 82% 78%:
Bottom2Box 8% 8% 9% 35%: 7% 7%! 6% 8% 10%! 6% 7%| 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 11%! 8% 6% 9% 7%] 9% 9% 8% 17%!; 6% 5% 6%
Q28.And, would you say you have a generally favourable or unfavourable view of the new Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer?
Sample size 490 62 71 | 85 27 | 149 | 77 | 37 268 221 135 157 | 198 54 81 74 | 83 | 80 | 118 177 | 161 | 152 167 | 159 | 98 | 65 151 | 92 | 78 | 168
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ieszr sc:iol nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Very favourable 18% 11%! 29% 33% 15%| 20% 6% 14% 21% 15% 9% 17%! 25% 15%) 11% 22% 22% 28% 26% 16% 11%] 19%] 19% 22% 9% 52% 5% 4% 1%
Moderately favourable 35% 22% 37% 36% 46% 35% 42% 40% 37% 33% 37% 35% 34% 50% 29% 32% 38% 37% 33% 32% 43% 32% 31% 36% 34% 45% 36% 62% 42% 17%]
Moderately unfavourable 19% 24% 16%| 7% 22% 20% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 19% 20% 17% 18%) 29% 11%) 16% 23% 13% 17% 28% 21% 18% 23% 13%] 4% 10% 20% 37%
Very unfavourable 13% 19%! 10%| 15% 11%| 14%] 8% 9% 13%) 12% 22% 10%! 8% 19% 25% 7% 13%) 8% 8% 13% 8% 18% 11%] 10% 14% 20%) 2% 4% 4% 31%
Really can't Say 15% 23%! 8% 9% 6% 12%! 24% 19% 11%| 20% 15% 19% 12% 15% 14%| 21% 16%)| 17% 9% 17% 16% 11%! 18%! 17% 7% 14%) 4% 18% 30% 15%:
Bot2Box 53% 33% 66% 69% 61% 55% 47% 55% 58% 48% 46% 52% 60% 50% 43% 43% 60% 59% 60% 57% 59% 43% 50% 55% 56% 54%) 89% 68% 46% 18%
Bottom2Box 27% 43% 17%| 25% 17%| 25% 32% 27%! 24% 32% 37% 29% 20% 34% 39% 28% 29% 25% 17%| 30% 24% 29% 29% 27% 21% 34%) 7% 22% 35% 46%




Q29.And overall, do you think Andrew Scheer would do a good job or a bad job as Prime Minister of Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor [ Tech | Univ+ | <§50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF
B | AB | sk [ MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 [ 65+ | P07 R || < & g Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Good job 36%| _ 22%|  58%| _ 49%| _ 32%|  34%|  29%|  37%| _ 43%) 28%| _ 29%| _ 38%| _ 40%| _ 23%|  32%|  31%| _ 44%|  42%| _ 38%|  41% 36%] __30% 30%) 36% 5% 34%| _ 81%| _ 30% 21%| 6%
Bad job 20%| _29%|  13%| 20%| 20%| 28%| 18%| _ 9%| 22% 23%| _ 40%| 16%| 15%| 40%| 40%| 12%| 19%| 10%| 18%| 18% 19%| _ 32% 24%) 19% 23% 28%| 1% 14% 13%| _ 50%)
ief‘e':?' cantsay/foosoon | ool 4906 2006 3106| 48%| 30%| 53| sa%| 35% 50%| 31%| 4706| 45%| 36%| 27%| 57%| 37| 4706| a4%m| 410 25%|  39% 47% 24% 32% 38%| 18%| 56% 66%|  44%
Q30.Conservative Party members chose their leader by filling in a ballot ranking their preferences. Most were sent in by mail. Would you say it was a good idea or a bad idea to move away from the big convention and real time voting?
Sample size 1958| 255 224| 146| 145| 529| 510| 149 959| 999 567| 683| 708 232| 335| 323|360 324| 3s4| 824 619| 515 700| 612| 370| 277, 365| 383| 443| 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr Scifwl nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Good idea 35%| _ 37%|  36%| _ 43%| _ 38%|  34%|  34%|  38%|  37% 34%| _ 32%|  34%| _ 40%| _ 29%|  34%|  30%| _ 37%| _ 36%| _ 42%| _ 32% 34%| __42% 29%) 20% 20% 35%|__49%| _ 35% 31%| _ 32%
Bad idea o%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 3%| _ 5%| 14%| _ 6%| _ 3%| 11% 7% 7| 8%|  12%| _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 8%| _ 8%| 12%| 11%| _ 9% 9%| __10%) 5% 9% 10% ow] 5% 8% 8%| _ 12%)
)’:‘:u?glf;’:’”f:ﬂf:; 3a%| 31%| 30| 34%| 36%| 35| 32%| 39%| 33% 3a%| 35%| 36| 30%| 379%| 34%| 39%| 32| 30%| 30%| 33% 36%| 32% 34%, 34% 35% 31%|  32%| 37% 38%| 31%
Really can't say 20%| __24%| __26%| __19%| _21%| 17| 28%| _ 20%| _ 19%) 25%| 250 _ 2206] _10%| _ 28%| 24| _23%| 22|  21%| _17%| _ 26% 21%] __17% 28%) 18% 16% 25%| __14%| _20% 24%| _ 26%
Q31.[Vote Next -Gross]A few additional political questions now... If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
i College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K [ $100k+ | DK/REF :
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fml nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Twould not vote 56| 2%|  3%| _ 4%| _ 7%| 4% 7% 3% 4% 56| 5%  7%| _ 2%| 6% _ 4%| 11%| _ 4%| _ 2% _ 1%] 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 9] 1% 2% 2% 8%
g::::'ava“ve PGy i 250 20| 45%| 39%| 26%| 28%| 14%| 17%| 28% 20%|  17%| 26%| 30| 11%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 26%| 33%| 26% 24%|  23% 20% 26% 32% 23%|  93%| 32% 2% 0%
Liberal Party of Canada 30%| 27%| 19%| 13%| 30%| 32%| 32%| 38%|  31% 29%|  31%| 28%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 26%| 29%| 32%| 31%| 23% 32%| _ 38% 29%) 29% 35% 27| 1% 21% 38%| _ 43%
;‘Negvp?em"c'a"c R 12%| 20%| 7| 15%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 14% 11%|  15%| 10%| 12| 179 13%| 9| 1106 14%| 110%| 11% 13%|  13% 14% 13% 9% 0% 1% 8% 100|  21%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 12%) 3% 3%| 2| 3%| _ a%| _ 1%| _ 3%| 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
Green Party 56| 10%|  3%| _ 4%| _ 6%| 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 7| a%| _ a%| 10%| _ 6%| 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5] 0% 2% 2% 9%
Some other party 1% 0w 3% 0% 1% 1% 16| 1% 1] 0%| 1%  1%|  0%| _ 1%|  1%| 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
e 20%| 200%| 2006| 24%| 219%| 20| 20%| 24%| 17% 2a%| 22| 2206| 18%| 219%| 23%| 23%| 2106| 17%| 18%| 22% 20%|  17% 20%) 20% 15% 20%| 5% 33% 38%|  12%
say/Undecided
Q31.[vote Next - NET]A few additional political questions now... If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
Sample size 1470 | 199 | 176 | 102 | 108 | 405 | 371 | 108 | 763 707 413 | 484 | 572 | 168 | 245 | 214 | 270 | 261 | 311 | 586 | 471 | 412 | s | 471 | 302 | 185 365 | 383 | 443 | 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H Tech i K 99K | $100K+ | DK/REF :
Bc | a8 | sk [ M8 | oN | oc [ ATL | wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 [ a55a [ ssea [ ese [FSON| Tech - Unive <SSOK | $50-99K | 100K+ | DK Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
g::::;"a“"e Ry i 33%| 26%| 58%| 55%| 37| 37| 19%| 23%| 35% 31%| 24%| 36| 37%| 15%| 29%| 35%| 37| 33%| 40| 37% 31%| 29% 28%) 34% 39% 3a%| 98| 49%) 8%| 0%
Liberal Party of Canada 20%| __35%|  24%| 18%|  41%| 43%| 43%|  53%| _ 38%) 21%| __42%|  39%| 38%|  46%|  40%| 39%| 39%| 39%| 38%| 33% 2% __41% 39%) 36% 2% 200 1% 33%) 65%| _ 54%
?‘Negp';emocra“c Party 16| 26%| 9| 2106| 14%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 17% 15%| 20%| 1406| 15%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 15| 179%| 14%| 16% 17%|  16% 19%, 17% 11% 1506 1% 12% 17%|  27%
Bloc Quebecois 4% 16%) 2%) 2% 3w| 4% 5w 1| 4% 4%| _ 4%| 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 8%
Green Party 6% 13%|  4%| 6%  8%| 5% 4% 6% _ 5% 8% 10%|  5%| 5% 13%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 3%| 6% _ 4%| 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8] 0% 3% 8% 11%)
Some other party 1] 0w 4% 1% 1% 1% 16| 1] 16| 0% 2% 1| 1% 2%| 1% _ 0w| 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%) 2% %] 1%




Q32.[Vote Last - Gross]Which party's candidate did you vote for in the last federal election held in October 20152

Sample size 1058| 255 224| 146| 145| 520 s10| 149 959 o99| s67| es3| 08| 232| 335| 323| 3e0| 324| 38a| s24 619 515 700 612 370 217] 365|383 aa3| 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I'ess‘;r slizlll s || <l || SsmeRle | SHeuies || BREF || con || ey || nevie || neves
Tdid not vote 3% 9%|  15%| 7%  12%| 15%| 13%| 13%| _ 10%) 16%|  24%| _ 14%| _ 4%|  36%|  16%| _ 16%| 12%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 18% o%| __10%| __ 16% 10| _ 11% 7] 4%|  11%) 18%| __16%
gz::z;"a“"e R/ 25| 23%| 45%| 36%| 27| 28%| 15%| 16%| 28% 220 17| 25%| 3206| 10%| 21%| 24%| 27| 26%| 36%| 28% 23%| 23%|  20% 28% 20% 2606  90%|  34%) | 2%
Liberal Party of Canada 33%| _20%| 18%| 29%| 42%| 37%| 31%| 47%| _ 34% 32%| _29%| 32%| 37%| 24%| 32%| 31%| 33%| 39%| 35%| _ 26% 36%| _ 41%| 32 32%| ___40% 21%] %] 30%) 26%| __41%
gZﬁZTﬁSS“ R/ 179%|  26%| 11| 20| 12%| 14%| 22| 13%| 179, 17| 179|176 17| 18%| 16%| 17| 17%| 19%| 16%| 15% 19%|  18% 19% 18% 12% 1606 29| 119 17%|  27%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 4% 3%) 3% 3%| 3% aw| _ 1%| _ a%| 2% 4% _ 5%| 3% _ 4% % 2% 2% % 2% 1% 29%) 3% 6%
Green Party 3w 7% 3%| 5% 2%|  3%| _ 1%| 4% 3% 3% 4%| 2% 3w| 5% a%| 3% 2% _ 4%| 3% _ 3% EED 3%) 3% 2% 2% 5%] 3% 4%
Some other party 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 19%] o] 0%| 1% ow| _ 1%] _ 0%| 1% 1% _0%| 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 19%) 0% 1%
Rather not say 5% 6% 7% 4%| _ aw| 3% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3w 5% 7| 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5%) 2% 3% 1006] 1% 6% 9% 3%

Q32.[Vote Last - NET]Which party's candidate did you vote for in the last federal election held in October 20152

Sample size 1613 | 224 | 181 | 130 | 128 | 446 | 426 | 119 | 826 | 786 397 | 553 | 662 | 137 | 260 | 251 | 302 | 304 | 359 | 629 | 537 | 446 | 554 | 535 | 319 | 204 348 | 317 | 325 | 623
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
iv+ < - +
BC | AB | sk | MB | oN [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ "I'SSSZ' SZE’;hul Wit || S || CSERIS || SRS || BIREF || e || ey || e || smve
g::::;"a""e partvc 31%| 27%| 58%| 40%| 320 34| 18%| 20%| 32% 20%| 24%| 3106 34%| 17%| 28%| 30%| 32| 28%| 39%| 36% 21%|  21% 26%) 32% 33% 36%| 94%| 41%) 6% 2%
Liberal Party of Canada 20%| __34%|  23%|  32%|  50%| _ 45%|  37%|  59%| _ 39% 21%| 41| _40%| _ 39%|  41%| 42%| 40%| _ 40%| _41%| _ 38%| _ 34% 2% 4% 41% 37%| __ 46% 37%| ___3%| _ 36%) 62%| _ 51%
2:‘:}"33:?[38:““ Batve 21%| 30%| 14%| 22%| 14%| 17| 26%| 17%|  20% 21| 24%| 2106 19%| 30%| 20| 22%| 20| 21%| 17%| 20% 20%|  20% 24%) 21% 14% 219%|  2%|  13%) 24%|  33%
Bloc Quebecois 2% 17%) 2% 2% aw| _ 4%| 4w 2%| 5% _ 3%| _ 5%| 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 29 2% 2% 7%
Green Party 2% 8%| _ 3%| _ 5%| _ 3%| 4% 1%| 5% 4% 2% 6%| _ 3%| 3% 9%| 5% _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 4%| 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Some other party 1% 1% o) 0% 1% 1% 0% 16| 1%| 0% 1] 0%| 10| 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Q33.If you had to look into the future and make a prediction, when do you think the Conservative Party of Canada will most likely be elected again to form the government of Canada?

Sample size 1958 255 224 146 145 529 510 149 959 999 567 683 708 232 335 323 360 324 384 824 619 515 700 612 370 277 365 383 443 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
Bc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | AL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ "I':SZ’ SZEZ':)I Wi || <SR || SRR | RN || BIREE || o || iy || e || e

Next election (2019) they

‘ ; 20%| 17%| 38%| 46%| 28%| 2506 10%| 19%| 23% 21| 19%| 22| 24%| 14%| 23%| 22%| 22| 23%| 25%| 26% 21%|  17% 18%) 24% 26% 20%|  65%| 29%) 0% 5%
will defeat the Liberals
f}jr;bétg;;)he electionafter | ool 2006 2206 249%| 22| 27%| 25%| 323 30% 20%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 2206| 24%| 21| 24%| 24%| 34%| 20% 23%|  36% 22% 30% 27% 20%| 22%|  36%) 27%|  20%
(Nl‘;‘;:;i Tr‘;’me i':;‘)"’”s 12%|  17%|  9w| 6| 120 1206| 1206| 1206| 14% 10%|  11%| 13%| 13%| 7| 13%| 13%| 13%| 12| 14%| 10% 12%|  16% 13% 12% 15% sl 20| 6% 11%|  21%
Longer than that 6% a%|  1%| 5% 1%| _ 3%| 14%| _ 5%| _ 6% 6%|  5%| 6% 7% 9%| 3%  5%| 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6w 1% 2% 5% 11%
;‘2;:' = iy R R am| 7| 1% 1| 10%|  a%| 4| 1% 4% aw|  ew| 4w 2% ew| 6% 3%w| 5% 2%| 2| 5% a%| 3% 5% 2% 2% | 0% 0% 0%|  10%

No idea/Cannot guess 31% 35% 28% 18%! 26% 29% 35% 32% 23% 39% 36% 33% 25% 42% 31% 36% 30% 31% 21% 34% 32% 24% 35% 25% 25% 41%) 10%! 26% 48% 34%




Q34.[CPC]Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H + | < X +
Bc | AB | sk | MB | on [ Qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ I:S‘S" SZEZ'(‘)I Wi || SR || S| SO || DIREF || o || ity || i || e
No, never involved 84% 88% 72%) 79%: 80%) 81% 94% 83% 82% 87% 88%) 85% 81% 88%: 87% 88% 83% 86% 76% 84% 83% 86% 87% 83% 79% 86%) 49% 81% 95% 97%
Volunteered 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% A% 11%!; 3% 2% 1%;
Donated money 6% 7% 10%| 6% 9% 7% 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 20% 8% 1% 1%;
Took asign 6% 3% 10%| 7% 8% 9% 1% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 6% 21% 8% 2% 1%;
Went to a meeting 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% A% 12%! 5% 0% 2%
Arelwere a party member 4% 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 18% 4% 1% 0%
Q34.[Liberal Pary]Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS v+ | < - +
BC | AB | sk | MB [ oN [ Qc [ ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr SZ?ZZI Wit || S || CSERIS || SRS || BIREF || e || ey || e || smve
No, never involved 85% 88% 88% 92% 84% 82% 89% 80% 84% 87% 85% 87% 84% 83% 87% 87% 87% 87% 82% 88% 85% 81% 85% 86% 85% 85%) 93% 88% 85% 81%
Volunteered 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Donated money 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Took a sign 6% 3% 4% 2% 10%| 9% 1% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 7%] 2% 5% 7% 7%
Went to a meeting 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Are/were a party member 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5%
Q34.[NDP]Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS iv+ | < X +
Bc | a8 | sk | M | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-3a | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ SZ:ZZI Sloiv| BSSSORE(R20: 20K 100Ky | IDKIREES] NG oTel [ikeiv| R may bl | never
No, never involved 88% 85% 89%) 83% 86%) 86% 93%) 91%: 86%) 90%: 87% 91% 87% 84% 88% 92% 91% 87% 86% 89% 90% 85% 87%) 89% 89% 89%] 96% 91% 92% 81%
Volunteered 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%;
Donated money 4% 7% 4% 8% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%;
Took a sign 5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7%) 4% 5% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 9%
Went to a meeting 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7%) 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7%)
Arelwere a party member 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Q34.[Bloc Quebecois]Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.
Sample size 481 - | | - | | - 510 | - 238 244 132 | 165 | 184 53 | 79 | 78 | 87 | 83 | 101 195 | 169 | 117 202 | 170 | 64 | 45 37 | 81 | 113 | 251
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS iv+ | < - +
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ Ieszr SEZZI At SR || SRR || SIS || BNRER | o || ety || vt || beme
No, never involved 91% 91% 92% 91% 91% 93% 90% 88% 92% 93% 92% 91% 89% 92% 90% 92% 90% 94% 90% 91%) 94% 92% 92% 90%
Volunteered 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Donated money 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Took asign 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Went to a meeting 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 2% 4%
Are/were a party member 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%




Q34.[Green Pary]Please indicate below any type of involvement you might have had (if any) with each of the federal parties.

Sample size 1958 255 224 146 145 529 510 149 959 999 567 683 708 232 335 323 360 324 384 824 619 515 700 612 ‘ 370 ‘ 277 365 383 443 767
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF .
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35.44 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr sc‘;i’ol nv $ # & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
No, never involved 94% 92% 93% 94% 96% 93% 96% 96% 94% 94% 90% 95% 96% 85% 93% 94% 96% 96% 97% 94% 94% 94% 94% 93% 95% 94%) 97% 93% 95% 93%
Volunteered 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Donated money 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Took a sign 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Went to a meeting 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Are/were a party member 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q35.Thinking about past elections, which of the following best describes your own personal voting habits?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
i College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ SC:ZDI nv $ o E Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
| vote in every election
(federal, provincial, and 65% 68%: 59% 68%: 68% 66%: 65% 60%: 68% 62%: 42% 63%: 86% 32% 48% 57% 68% 81% 90% 56% 70% 72%! 57% 70% 74% 61%] 85% 62% 52% 64%
municipal)
I vote in most elections
(three of the last four 17% 19% 17% 17%] 11%] 15% 17% 22% 17%) 17% 26% 17% 9% 22% 29% 17% 18%) 12% 7% 19% 16% 15%) 19%] 15% 15% 18% 10%] 20% 22% 16%
elections)
I vote in some elections
(two of the last four 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 10%: 5% 7% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5%
elections)
I rarely vote (one of the 5% 5%| 10%| 5%  3%| 5% 4% 8% 5% 6%| 10%|  6%|  1%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 5% 1% 1%| 7% 4%l 4% 7% 6% 2% | 1% 6% 1% 4%
last four elections)
| never vote 8% 3% 7% 6% 12% 10%! 7% 9% 6% 10%! 16%)| 8% 2% 26% 9% 11% 5% 2% 1% 12% 4% 5% 10%] 6% 5% 12%) 0% 5% 11% 11%:
Q36.Where were you born?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HS Tech Univ+ | <$50K 50-99K 100K+ | DK/REF q
BC | AB SK MB | oN | qc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Ies‘;’ sc:fwl nv 3 & & Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
In Canada 89% 87% 89%) 95%: 87%) 86% 93%) 96%: 89% 90%: 91% 89% 88%) 93% 89% 88% 91% 93% 84% 91% 92% 83% 90% 90% 90% 86%) 89% 89% 88% 90%
In another country 11% 13%: 11%! 5%; 13%! 14%: 7% 4% 11%!| 10%: 9% 11% 12%! 7%! 11%! 12% 9% 7% 16%! 9% 8% 17%!; 10%: 10% 10% 14%| 11%: 11% 12% 10%:
Q37.Do you consider yourself to be a member of the lesbian, gay, bisexual, or transgender (LGBT) communities?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
H: Tech i K -99K 100K DK/REF .
Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25:34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ I:SZ' sc:[z)ol Wiy || S || SEEEl || elmee l Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Yes 7% 8% 8% 10%: 8% 8% 8% 2% 8% 7% 14% 7% 4% 19% 10%! 6% 7% 4% 3% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8% 10%:
No 93%| 92% 92%) 90%: 92%) 92%: 92%) 98%: 92%) 93%: 86%) 93%: 96%) 81%: 90% 94% 93% 96% 97% 91% 95% 92% 92% 93% 93% 93%| 96% 95%| 92%| 90%




Q38.Do you consider yourself to be a member of a visible minority? (This could include belonging to any cultural or religious or racial minority that is outwardly "visible" here in Canada.)

Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total College/
HSor | Tech [ Univ+ | <$50k | $50-99K | $100k+ | DK/REF
BC | AB sk | MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 [ 65+ | 00| Ul v ¢ & g Core | Likely [ Maybe | Never
Yes 13%|  21%|  12%| _ 8%| 20%| 14%| _ 8%|  8%|  12% 13%|  17%| _ 16%| _ 6%| 200  16%| 21%| 12%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _ 10% 11%|_ 19%) 13%) 13% 9% 18%| _ 10%| 1% 16%| _ 12%
No 879%]  79%| 88%| 92%| 80%| 86%| 9206 02%] 88% 87%|  83%| 84%| 94%| 80%| 84%| 79%| 88%| 94%| 93%| 90% 89%|  81% 87% 87% 91% 82%]  90%|  87% 84%|  88%
Q39.Which one of the following best describes your religion?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
Total Collegel
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB SK MB | oN | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 55-64 | 65+ |eszr SCEZUI nv $ & $ Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
Roman Catholic 21%|  11%|  18%| 210  12%| 23%| 49%| 27%| _ 28%) 21%| _ 18%|  27%|  36%|  17%|  10%| 21%| 32%| 37%| _ 35%| _ 28% 29%| __ 24% 28% 29% 25% 25%] _ 25%| _ 29% 21%|__28%
United Church 6% 4%w| 7| 9%w| 10%| _ 8%| _ 1%| _ 8%| _ 5% 76 2| 4|  11%|  2%| _ 1%| _ 1%| _ 7%| 11%| 10%| 6% 6%| 5% 5% 7% 5% 7969w 7% 206 4%
Anglican 50 4%w| 3| 4| 4%| _ 6%| _ 2%| 12%| 5% 506 2| 4% 8%| _ 1%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 5%| _ 6%| 10%| 5% 5%| 5% 5% 6% 2% 26| 6% 4% 5% 5%
Lutheran 1% 3w|  3%| 8% 5% 0% 0% 1% 1] 1% 1| 1| 1| 1] 106]  2%| _ 2%| _ 1%| 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 206 2% 2% 1% 1%
Presbyterian 2% 1| 0| 1] 1] 3%| _ 0%| _ 4%| 1% 2] 16| 2% 2%| _ 1%| _ 1%| _ 1%| _ 3%| 3% 2% 2% 2] 1% 2% 2% 1% 20| 3% 3% 3%| 0%
Baptist 2% 2w|  2%| _ 3%| _ 4%| _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 5%| _ 3% 20| 2% 2% 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 2% 2% 3%| 2% 2% 2% 2% 206 3% 4% 1% 1%
Pentecostal 196 2% 1| 3%| 1] 2%| _ 0%| _ 1%| 1% 20| 2| 2% 1| 2%| _ 1%| _ 1%| 3% 1% _0%| 1% 2] 1% 1% 1% 2% 1] %[ 1% 2% 0%
g::ies’t;"nange“ca' 20|  3%| 4% aw| s 2| 20| 20| 2% 20| 20| 2| 3% 2% 20| 16| 26|  3%| 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%) 3% 1% 196 6% 3% 1% 1%
Other Christian o] 8%| _ 9%| 8% 9%| 6% 16%| 6% 9% o] 8|  13%| _ 6%| _ 7%| _ 9%| 17%| 9% _ 5%| 7% 11% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 76| 12%[ __10%) 8%| 8%
Muslim 1% 2% 1] 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%| _ 3%| 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Hindu 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1] o%[ 0% 1% 1%
Jewish 1% 0% 1% 2% ow| 0% 1% 1% 0w 1w 1% 1% 1% 1% ow| 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1] 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sikh 0% 2% 0% 0%) 0% 1%| 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Buddhist 1% 3% 1% 1] 1] 1% 1% 1% 3w 1% 0w 3%| _ 3%| 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3] 1% 2% 1% 2%
No religious identity 3506  49%| _ 44%|  30%|  34%| 36%| 24%| 30%| _ 37% 33%| __49%| _ 34%|  25%| 4rw| 51%|  41%| 28%|  26%| _ 25%| _ 34% 33%| __40% 34% 33% 20% 36%|__27%| _ 28% 38%| __ 41%
Other (please specify) a6 6%  5%| 10%| 129 4% 2% 3% 4% 50| 4%|  5%| 3% 8% 2% 4% 5] 5% 2% 4% 206 5% 4%) 2% 2% 5] 206 4% 5% 5%
Q40.Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
Region Gender Age Age_Fine Education Income CPC Vote Propensity
i College/
HS Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | DK/REF )
BC | AB [ sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45:54 | 5564 | 65+ [T 000 | ReR | PO ® ® ® Core | Likely | Maybe | Never
More than once a week 36| 3% 20| 7% 4w 3w 2%| 2% 2% 3| 2|  4%|  2%|  2%| 3| s 20|  2%| 2%| 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 20| 6| 2% 2% 2%
Once a week 10%|  9%|  13%|  7%| 12%| 12%|  3%| 13%| _ 10% 10%] 9% 7% 13%|  8%| 10%|  7%| _ 8%| 10%| 15%| 9% 10%] __10% 11% 8% 9% 0% 17%| _ 10% 6% 8%
Once or twice a month 2%] _ 3%| _ 6%|  11%| 5% 5%  1%| %] 5% 2% 5| 4| a%| _ 7%| _ a%| 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%| 4% 3% 7% 3% 50| 6% 6% 5% 3%
Afew times a year 11%|  8%|  5%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 15%| 7% _ 10%) 2% 10%|  11%| 10%| 12%|  ow|  ow| 13%|  9%| 12%| 8% 12%|__14% 9% 10% 15% 10%] 9% 12% 14%| 9%
Seldom 28%|  26%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 26%|  34%| 27%| _ 28%) 20%|  26%| 27%|  31%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 27% 32%|__26% 21% 28% 26% 33%|_ 30%| _ 29% 21%|__271%
Never 249 5106 a6%| 40%| 45%| 420 45%| 45%] 6% 23%| _a8%| 47| 30| 4a%| 50%| 51%| 44%| 44%| 350 49% 39%| _ 43% 46% 44% 44% 2100 3206] 419 26%| _ 51%




